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BOROUGH OF DUMONT
RESOLUTION
Resolution
MEMBERS AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT
No.
APONTE L 23-228
HARVILLA e ! Date: August 8, 2023
KELLY ; r
MORRELL % Page 1 OF 89
RUSSELL [11 L Subject: BILLS LIST
Sk v Purpose: Approval
MAYOR LABRUNO
TOTALS g\? / Dollar $3,914,035.36
5 Amount:
Offered by: Muorreld o
Seconded by: NI é,{‘;, Prepared By: Katia Minaya

date at a Regular Meeting lgy
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J/éanln iek, RMC, Borough Clerk
Borouéh of Dumont, Bergen County, New Jersey

S

I, Jeanine E. Siek, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Dumont, Bergen County, New
Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Borough of Dumont at a meeting held on August 8, 2023,
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BILLS LIST

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Dumont, County of Bergen, State
of New Jersey, that the proper warrants be drawn and that attached bills, with the exception of
those bills not approved by a majority of the Council, be paid providing funds are available in the

amount of $

CAPITAL ACCOUNT
CURRENT ACCOUNT
ESCROW ACCOUNT
CHIESA, SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI

DOG TRUST ACCOUNT
NI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

PAYROLL
POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM

RECREATION TRUST
WIRE TRANSFER
STATE OF NJ DIV. OF PENS. & BNFT

CHASE BANK
NJ INFRASTRUCTURE BANK

TOTAL

$1,722.50

$2,391,543.79

$1,365.00

$772.80

$4,853.98

$27,760.26

$219,144.90
$914,100.00
$352;772.13

$1,486,017.03




August 3, 2023
03:30 oM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: First to Last

Report Type: A1l Checks

Range of Check Dates: 07/12/23 to 08/08/23

Report Format: Detail Check Type:

Computer: ¥ Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Chack Dpate vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Kum

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
CAPTTAL-INTRCHG CAPTTAL ACCOUNT_SPENCER
5384 08/08/23 RE0022  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 5907
21-00536 18 COLUMBIA AVE SANTRY SWR EMRGCY 1,722.50 c-04-55-972-008 Budget 1 1
(h) SEWER LINE REPAIR WORK, COLUMBIA AVE
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Yoid
Checks: 1 0 1,722.50 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 1,722.50 0.00
COMMERCE DEVELO ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK
2534 08/08/23  CHIESOQS CHIESA,SHAHINEAN & GIANTOMASI 5910
23-01228 1 112 Wash Ave - Inv 587184 1,365.00 E-77-66-345-829 Budget 1 1
M.PMLR. LLC
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 1,365.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 1,365.00 (.00
DOG TRUST DOG TRUST ACCOUNT._MARINERS
3286 08/08/23 N300  NJ DEPT OF HEALTH 5909
22-00241 3 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT FEB 2022 106.80 2-12-00-286-000 Budget 1 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 4 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT-MAR 2022 61.80 2-12-00-286-000 Budget ? 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 5 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT-APR 2022 63.60 2-12-00-286-000 Budget : i1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 6 M0 DOG LICENSE REPORT-MAY 2022 39.00 2-12-00-286-000 Budget 4 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 7 M0 DOG LICENSE REPORT-JUN 2022 27.00 2-12-00-286-000 Budget 5 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 8 MO0 DOG LICENSE REPORT-JUL 2022 28,20 2-12-00-286-000 Budget 6 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 9 MO0 DOG LICENSE REPORT-AUG 2022 9.60 2-12-00-286-000 Budget 71
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 10 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT-SEP 2022 3.60 2-12-00-286-000 Budget 8 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 11 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT-GCT 2022 3.60 2-12-00-286-009 Budget 9 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 12 M0 DOG LICENSE REPORT-NOv 2022 4,80 2-12-00-286-000 Budget 10 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 13 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT DEC 2022 1.20 2-12-00-286-000 Budget 71
DOG LICENSE
349,20
3287 08/08/23 MNI300C N3 DEPT OF HEALTH 5909
23-01234 2 DOG LICENSE REPORT JAN 2023 163.80 3-12-00-286-000 Budget 11 1

BOG LICENSE




August 3, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT
03:30 M Check Register By Check ate

Page No: 2

check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description amount Paid Charge Acceunt Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
DOG TRUST DOG TRUST ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
3287 NJ DEPT OF HEALTH continued
23-01234 3 DOG LECENSE REPORT FEB 2023 103.20 3-12-00-286-000 Budget 1
DOG LICENSE
23-01234 4 DOG LICENSE REPORT MAR 2073 58.20 3-12-00-286-009 Budget 31
DOG LICENSE
23-01234 5 00G LICENSE REPORT APR 2023 72,00 3-12-00-286-000 Budget 14 1
DOG LICENSE
23-01234 6 DOG LICENSE REPORT MAY 2023 19.20  3-12-00-286-000 Budget 15 1
NOG LICENSE
23-01234 7 DOG LICENSE REPORT JUN 2023 7,20 3-12-00-286-000 Budget % 1
 DOG LICENSE
423,60
Checking Account Totals Paid void Angunt Paid Arount Void
Checks: z 0 772.80 ¢.00
Direct peposit: ] 0 0.00 (.00
Total: 2 0 772.80 0.00
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER
68648 07/12/23  MADO44  MARTIN LISANTI 5898
23-01129 1 JUNIOR POLICE ACADEMY 478.00 3-01-25-240-282 Budget 71
POLICE - CRIME PREVENTION BUREAU
68649 07/12/23  MILLOS  MILLENNIUM STRATEGIES 5898
23-00326  § GRANT SERV. MAY 2023 - ADD. 300.00 3-01-20-100-298 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - GRANTS WRITER
68650 07/12/23  R900 R. ROTHMAN 5898
23-01050 2 LIEN REDEMPTION PRINCIPAL 111,821.58  3-01-55-100-002 Budget : 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIAYES
23-01050 3 LIEN REDEMPTION PENALTY 39.91 3-01-55-100-002 Budget 31
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-01050 4 1TEN REOMTN 6% YR END PENALTY 1,223.72 3-01-55-100-007 Budget 4 1
6% YEAR-END LIEN PENALTY
23-01050 5 LIEN REDEMPTION INTEREST 127,670.67 3-01-55-100-002 Budget 5 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-01050 6 LIEN REDEMTION FEES 7,274.94 3-01-~55-100-002 Budget 6 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICTATES
248,030.82
68651 07/12/23 BOO67  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5900
23-01140 1 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#: 14 7,615.38 3-01-20-100-101 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-01140 2 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - prk: 14 5,743,601 3-01-20-120-101 Budget 2 1
BORG CLERK - REGULAR _
23-01140 3 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pe#: 14 3,877.80 3-01-20-130-101 Budget 301
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-01140 4 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#: 14 3,683.16 3-01-20-145-101 Budget 4 1
TAX COLL - REGULAR
23-01140 5 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pPé: 14 957.04 3-01-20-150-101 Budget 5 1

TAX ASSESS ~ REGULAR




August 3, 2023

{3:30 pM

BORGUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 3

Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Ttem Description Asount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68651 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

23-01140 & PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pri: 14 8,387.90 3-01-22-195-101 Budget 6 1
UCC - REGULAR

23-01140 7 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pPé: 14 50.20 3-01-21-190-101 Budget 7 1
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

23-01140 8§ PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#: 14 139,225.61 3-01-25-240-101 Budget 8§ 1
POLICE - REGULAR

23-01140 9 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppré: 14 4,549.00 3-01-25-240-102 Budget 9 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-01140 10 pay WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#: 14 10,435.67 3-01-55-164-200 Budget 0 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

23-01140 11 pay WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pré: 14 743.44 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 1 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01140 17 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pré: 14 5,940,00 3-01-25-240-105 Budget 2 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

23-01140 13 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pr#: 14 16,156.82 3-01-25-240-104 Budget 13 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

23-01140 14 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pr#: 14 2,003.55 3-01-25-240-102 Budget 14 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-01140 15 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#: 14 208.33 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 5 1
HEALTH BENEFITS -~ WAIVERS

23-01140 16 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pP: 14 192,31 3-01-25-265-101 Budget 6 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

23-01340 17 pay WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pPé: 14 249.31 3-01-25-268-101 Budget 17 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

23-01140 18 PpAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pr#: 14 65,507.41 3-01-26-290-101 Budget 18 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

23-01140 19 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppé; 14 1,320.78 3-01-26-290-102 Budget 19 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME :

23-01140 20 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#: 14 1,000.00 3-01-26-290-104 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

23-01140 21 PpAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppP#: 14 112,17 3-01-41-770-020 Budget 1
CLEAN COMMUNTTIES - MISC EXPENSES

23-01140 22 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pré: 14 74,78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget 21
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)

23-01140 23 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pr#. 14 192,31 3-01-25-244-101 Budget 23 1
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

23-01140 24 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - PP#: 14 5,247.13 3-01-26-310-101 Budget 4 1
RUEDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

23-01140 25 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#: 14 554.56 3-01-26-310-102 Rudget 25 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

23-01140 26 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pré: 14 3,059.92 3-01-27-330-101 Budget 6 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

23-01140 27 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppé: 14 3,873.92 3-01-28-373-101 Budget 21
SENIOR CITIZENS ~ REGULAR

23-01140 28 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pr#: 14 1,632.62 3-01-28-375-101 Butget 2 1
RECREATION - REGULAR

23-01140 29 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pR#: 14 53,350.08 3-01-28-375-103 Budget 9 1
RECREATION - SEASONAL

23-01140 30 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#: 14 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 3001

HEALTH BENEFITS -~ WAIVERS




August 3, 2023
(3:30 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 4

check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  TItem Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68651 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued
23-01140 31 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#: 14 24,756.53  3-01-55-271-200 Budget i1 1
DUE FROM LIBRARY
23-01140 32 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pP#: 14 4,876.73  3-01-43-490-101 Budget 32 1
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR
23-01140 33 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pP#: 14 13,032.72  3-01-36-472-282 Budget 33 01
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTREBUTIONS
23-01140 34 PpAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - PP 14 5,134.38 3-01-35-472-282 Budget 41
SOCTIAL SECURITY - CONTREIBUTIONS
23-01140 35 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - »P#: 14 173.91 3-01-23-210-100 Budget 3% 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY REMEWAL
23-01140 36 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#: 14 301.28 3-01-36-474-279 Budget 36 1
DCRP ~ CONTREBUTIONS
394,651.49
68652 07/20/23 BR100  BROWN & BROWN METRO, LLC 5902
2300314 4 2023/2024 POLICY RENEWAL-TRVL 1,768.00 3-01-23-210-100 Budget 1 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
68653 07/20/23  BROTHO10 BROTHER'S CARPET 5802
23-01041 2 SENIORE CENTER FLOOR REPLAC. 3,127.00 3-01-28-373-237 Budget 2 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
68654 07/20/23  CAESAQOS CAESARS ENTERTAIKMENT 5902
23-01182 1 HOTEL RESERVATION A. SCHIRALDI 204.00 3-01-26-290-233 Budget 5 1
STREETS/ROADS - CONF & CONV
68655 07/20/23  STRUBOOS STRUBEL,BRYAN 5902
23-01181 1 REFUND OVERPAYMENT TAX R23-214 1,286.66 3-01-17-001-006 Revanue 4 1
current Taxes Received
68656 07/20/23  TE6SY  TECHNICAL FIRE SERVICES, INC 5902
23-01069 1 ANNUAL PUM & LADDER TESTING-FD 2,814.00 3-01-25-265-225 Budget 3 1
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
68657 07/27/23 BO0O67  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5904
23-01251 1 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - ppr#: 15 8,076.93 3-01-20-100-101 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-G1251 2 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 5,743.61 3-01~20-120-101 Budget 2 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
23-01251 3 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 4,550.87 3-01-20-130-101 Budget I 1
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-01251 4 PAY WEEX OF 7/28/23 - pP#: 15 3,683.16 3-01-20-145-101 Budget 4 1
TAX COLL - REGULAR
23-01251 5 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - PP: 15 957.04 3-01-20-156-101 Budget 5 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
23-01251 6 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - ppit: 15 8,385.34 3-01-22-195-11 Budget b 1
UCC - REGULAR
23-01251 7 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - ppf: 15 100,00 3-01-21-180-101 Budget 7 1
JLUB - REGULAR
23-01251 8 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 52.76  3-01-21-190-101 Budget § 1

AFFORDABLE - REGULAR




August 3, 2023

03:30 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: §
Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check pate vendor

Raconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68657 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continuad

23-01251 9 PpAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - ppi: 15 144,108.18  3-01-25-240-101 Budget 9 1
POLICE - REGULAR

23-01251 10 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pr#: 15 6,353.08 3-01-25-240-102 Rudget 10 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-01251 11 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pef: 15 16,734.74  3-01-55-164-200 Budget mn o1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

23-01251 12 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - ppi: 18 743.44  3-01-23-221-200 Budget 2 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01251 13 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pef: 15 13,860.00 3-01-25-240-105 Budget 13 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

23-01251 34 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 18,543.82  3-01-25-240-104 Budget o1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

23-01251 15 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 11,473.63  3-01-25-240-102 Budget 15 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-01251 16 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - i 15 208.33 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01251 17 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - ppi: 15 192.31 3-01-25-265-101 Budget 71
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

23-01251 18 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - ppé: 15 4,884.31 3-01-25-268-101 Budget 8 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

23-01251 19 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 65,814.22 3-01-26-290-101 Budget 19 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

23-01251 20 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 2,807.67 3-01-26-290-107 Budget 20 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

23-01251 21 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pP#: 15 800.00 3-01-26-290-104 Budget 21 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

23-01251 22 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 112.17  3-01-41-770-020 gudget 22 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES

23-01251 23 PAY WEEX OF 7/28/23 - pP#; 15 74.78  3-01-26-307-101 Budget 23 1
RECYCLING - REGULAR {COORDINATOR)

23-01251 24 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 192,31 3-01-25-244-101 Budget 241
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA CCORDINATOR}

23-01251 25 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 5,280.13 3-01-26-310-101 Budget 25 1
BUTIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

23-01251 26 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - PP#: 15 289.34 3-01-26-310-102 Budget 2% 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - QVERTIME

23-01251 27 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - PP#: 15 3,059.92  3-01-27-330-101 Budget 7 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

23-01251 28 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - PP#: 15 3,873.92 3-01-28-373-101 Budget 28 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

23-01251 29 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 1,832.62 3-01-28-375-101 Budget ¥ 1
RECREATION - REGULAR

23-01251 30 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - ppé: 15 61,417.08 3-01-28-375-103 Budget 30 1
RECREATION - SEASONAL

23-01251 31 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - ppé: 15 341.13  3-01-23-221-200 Budget 11
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01251 32 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pP#: 15 16,429.08 3-01-55-271-200 Budget 21
DUE FROM LIBRARY

23-01251 33 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pr#: 15 4,948.73  3-01-43-490-101 Budget 3301

MUNICIPAL - REGULAR




August 3, 2023
03:3C M

BORQUGH OF DUMONT

Check Register By Check Date

P

age No: b

Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref num
PO # Iten bescription Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARTNERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68657 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued
23-01251 34 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pe#: 15 14,909.92  3-01-36-472-282 Budget M1
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRISUTIONS
23-01251 35 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - ppé: 15 5,761.90 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 1
SOCIAL SECURETY - CONTRIBUTIONS
23-01251 36 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - ppi: 15 178.35 3-01-23-210-100 Budget 3 1
LIARILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
23-01251 37 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 399,85 3-01-36-474-279 Budget T 1
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS
437,064.68
68658 08/08/23 AGOOB  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO 5906
23-01123 1 DPW - parts & Maintenance 114.00 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 154 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTAES & SUPPLIES
68659 08/08/23 AIRGOS ~ AIRGOV, LLC 5906
23-01002 1 WEBSITE SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION 2,400.00 3-01-20-100-211 Budget n 1
GEN ADMIN - QFFICE EQUIP/RENT/MAIN/PUR
68660 08/08/23 AMOL4  AMERTCANWEAR INC. 5906
23-01122 1 DPW - Uniforms & Mats 185,58 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 49 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-01122 2 DPW - Uniforms & Mats 185.58 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 150 1
STREEYS/ROADS - UNTFORM CLEANING
23-01122 3 DpPw - Uniforms & Mats 185.58 3-01-26-290-205 Budget B 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-01122 4 DpPW - Uniforms & Mats 185.58 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 15 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ UNIFORM CLEANING
23-01122 5 DPW - Uniforns & Mats 185.58 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 133 1
STREETS/RCADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-01215 1 BiD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 471
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-01215 2 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS - 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 48 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-01215 3 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 49 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-01215 4 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget %0 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-01215 5 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 51 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
961.15
68661 08/08/23  AMAZOO0S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, TNC. 08/08/23 voID 0
68662 08/08/23  AMAZOO0S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 5906
23-01085 1 FIRE DEPT. OFFICE SUPPLIES 973,99 3-01-25-265-234 Budget 32 1
FIRE DEPT - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01085 2 FIRE DEPT. SGPPLIES 486.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 133 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-01107 1 Felders-Tabels-pens-blinds 90.75 3-01-43-490-234 Budget M 1

MUNICIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES




August 3, 2023
03:30 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Registar By Check Date

Page No: 7

Check # Check pate Vendor

reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER continued
68662 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. Continued
23-01112 1 TYE DYE SUPPLIES 386.24 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 142 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-01115 1 VEHICLE LOCK OUT TOOLS 461,23 3-01-25-240-213 Budget 144 1
POLICE - CARS
23-01124 1 SPRINKLER HEAD FOR LIBRARY 30.98 3-01-26-310-213 Budget 55 1
BUTEDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENTOR CENTER
23-01127 1 CAMP SUPPLIES 260,70 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 60 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-01142 1 TONER / OFFICE SUPPLIES 57.28 3-01-25-240-234 Budget m 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01159 1 FIRE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES 81.31 3-01-25-265-234 Budget 184 1
FIRE DEPT - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-0115¢ 7 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES 1,131.82 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 185 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-01167 1 Bank bags/paper 61.98 3-01-43-490-234 Budget 90 1
MUNICIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01190 1 FINANCE LABEL MAKER 104.26  3-01-20-130-234 Budget 222 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES :
23-01190 2 TAX LABEL MAKER 104,27 3-01-20-145-234 Budget 23 1
TAX COLL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01190 3 LABEL MAKER S&H 26,97 3-01-20-130-234 Budget 24 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01232 1 ucC Code Books 214.99 3-01-22-195-234 Budget 61 1
UCC ~ OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01233 1 WATER RESCUE ROPE 338.64 3-01-25-244-201 Bldget 260 1
EMERGENCY - EXPENSES
4,812.41
68663 08/08/23 AQD19  AQUARIUS SUPPLY 5906
23-01111 1 DPW - Memorial Park Parts 63.75 3-01-26-290-230 Budget M 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
68664 08/08/23  ARCO322 ARCARI & IOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC 5906
23-00739 3 BORO ARCHITECT SERV JUNE 2023 595.00 3-01-20-130-235 Budget 95 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
68665 08/08/23  AT0033  ATLANTIC TOMORROWS OFFICE 5906
23-00422 11 PRIN CPY CONTRACT 2ND QTR 2023 590,76 3-01-20-120-212 Budget 62 1
BORO CLERK - OFFICE EQUIPMENT EXPENSES
23-00422 12 PRIN CPY CONTRACT ZND QTR 2023 288.84 3-01-20-130-234 Budget 63 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00422 13 PRIN CPY CONTRACT 28D QTR 2023 501.50 3-01-22-195-239 Budget 64 1
UCC - PRINTING
23-00422 14 PRIN CPY CONTRACT 2ND QTR 2023 4,07 3-01-28-375-212 Budget 65 1
RECREATION - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00422 15 PRIN CPY CONTRACT 2ND QTR 2023 73.16  3-01-26-290-212 Budget 66 1

STREETS/ROADS - PURCHASE EQUIP

1,458.33
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MARTNERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
63666 08/08/23  ATLANDOS ATLANTIC RENT A FENCE 5906
23-00175 9 TEMP FENCE LEASE - AlG 2023 275.00 3-01-20-100-29 Budget 11 1
GEN ADMIN - OFF-SITE STORAGE LFASES
08667 08/08/23 AUG3Z  AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE CO. 5906
23-01066 1 F.D. ENGINE § -LIGHT REPAIR 16.68 3-01-25-265-244 Budget 123 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
2301144 1 DPW Parts & Maintenance 207.26 3-01-26-290-243 Budget IVE R
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01153 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 940.91 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 80 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01193 1 DPW Parts & Maintenance 201.49 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 21 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01198 1 FIRE DEPT VEHICLE SUPPLIES 90,02 3-01-25-265-244 Rudget 3 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
1,456.36
68668 08/08/23 BAO3Y  BAUER SPORT SHOP 5906
23-01116 1 JUNIOR POLICE ACADEMY CLOTHING 3,000,00 3-01-25-240-282 Budget 4501
POLICE - CRIME PREVENTION BUREAU
23-01150 1 CAMP EQUIPMENTINV. 4387 138.00 3-01-28-375-258 sudget 78 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
3,138.00
68669 (08/08/23 BC724  BERGEN COUNTY MUNC CT ADM ASSC 5906
23-01212 1 Fall Conference CMCA & DCA 150,00 3-01-43-490-208 Budget U5 1
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
68670 08/08/23 BEQAS  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 5906
23-00909 3 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 48.45 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 02 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00909 4 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 87.99 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 103 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01155 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 35.98 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 182 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-01222 1 SUPPLIES 9,99 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 255 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
182.41
68671 08/08/23 BEOSZ  BERGEN COUNTY UTILITIES AUTH. 5906
23-00420 4 3RD QTR 2023 WASTEWATER CHG 530,917.00 3-01-31-455-201 Budget 61 1
BERGEN COUNTY UTILITY - OPERATIONS
68672 08/08/23 BESS0  BERGEN COUNTY CLERK 5906
23-01145 1 2023 primary Election 13,933.21 3-01-20-125-234 Budget 174 1
ELECTIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
68673 08/08/23 B00023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 5906
23-00379 14 LEGAL SERVICE JUNE 2023 1,403.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget B 1
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00379 15 LEGAL SERVICE JUNE 2023 378.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 9 1

SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68673 BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC Continued
23-00379 16 LEGAL SERVICE JUNE 2023 108.0¢ 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 0 1
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,889.00
68674 08/08/23 BOO70  BOSWELEL ENGINEERING 5406
23-00596 24 PROF INGENEERING SERV JuL 2023 743.5¢  3-01-20-165-235 Budget 9 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 25 PROF INGENEERING SERV JuL 2023 340.50  3-01-20-165-235 gudget g0 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 26 PROF INGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 1,427.50 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 81 1
ENGINEERING -~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 27 PROF INGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 170,25 3-01-20-165-235 Budget g2 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SFRVICES
23-00596 28 PROF INGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 2,706.00 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 83 1
ENGINEERENG - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
5,387.75
68675 08/08/23 BRO73  BRODERICKS FLOWERS 5906
23-01152 1 VETERANS MEMORTAL DAY WREATHS 659.85 3-01-30-420-285 Budget 79 1
CELEBRATION ~ MEMORIAL DAY
23-01154 1 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENT 144,95 3-01-20-110-299 Budget 181 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEOUS
804.80
68676 08/08/23 BRIDJ  BRIAN VENEZIO 5906
23-00318 9 MED B EXPENSE REIMB AUG 2023 511,90 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 29 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68677 08/08/23  BUCKHOOS BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. 5906
23-00377 11 PROF.SERV AFFORDABLE HOUSING 1,300.00 3-01-21-190-201 Budget 3701
AFFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
23-00861 4 PROF.SRV COAH PLANNER JUN 2023 423.06 3-01-20-100-235 Budget w1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
1,723.06
68678 08/08/23  CA425  CARL MANNA 5906
23-0122¢ 1 1LUB Class - Reimburse 722.00 3-01-21-180-267 Budget 257 1
JLUB -~ TUITION/TRAINING
63679 08/08/23 (CEOBL  CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER SERV. IN 5906
23-01197 1 VEHICLE CALIBRATIONS 220.00 3-01-25-240-243 Budget 1 1
POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
68680 08/08/23  CHEESO0S CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI - 5906
23-00414 13 PROF.LEGAL SERVICE JUNE 2023 5,149.67 3-01-20-155-235 Budget 60 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-01225 1 3JLuB - Legal - Inv. 581961 3,000.00 3-01-21-180-223 Budget %58 1

JLUB - LEGAL SERVICES
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68680 CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI Continued
23-01227 1 3B - Legal - Inv. 587183 750.00 3-01-21-180-223 Budget 259 1
JLUB ~ LEGAL SERVICES
8,899,67
68681 (8/08/23 CLO04  CLIFFHANGER PRODUCTIONS, INC. 5906
23-00855 1 DUMONT DAY DEPOSIT 11,400,00 3-01-30-420-284 Budget 9 1
CELEBRATION - DUMONT DAY
68682 08/08/23 0102  COUNTY OF BERGEN,TREASURER 5906
$3-00312 6 2023 PILOT BILL 22,085.00 3-01-55-100-004 Budget 71
COUNTY TAXES
68683 0B/08/23 (0736  COSTCO WHOLESALE 5906
23-01223 1 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES-7/25/23 855.90 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 5% 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLEES
68684 08/08/23  CORNEQOS CORNELIUS ENTERPAISES, LLC 5906
23-01072 1 FIRE DEPT. SPEED SWIVEL FDC 685.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 26 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS,/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
68685 (8/08/23 DE12C  DE MAURD TOWIKG 5996
23-01136 1 CAR #21 TOWED 50.00 3-01-25-240-243 Budget 167 1
POLICE - VEMICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
68686 08/08/23 DEL24  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ 5906
23-00180 9 DENTAL PAYMENT AUGUST 2023 8,761.55 3-01-23-220-200 Budget 15 1
INSURANCE - DENTAL
68687 08/08/23 DESIGO0S DESIGN-N-STITCH 5906
23-01202  § POLICE ACADEMY PT CLOTHES 308.00 3-01-25-240-273 Budget 234 1
POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES
68688 08/08/23  DIRECO0S DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 5906
23-00544 9 CURRENT ELECTRIC MAY-JUN 2023 55.95 3-01-31-430-000 Budget 7% 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
63689 08/08/23 DULO7  DURIE LAWN MOWER & EQUIPMENT 5906
23-00942 1 F.D. VEHICLE SUPPLIES/PARTS 181,95 3-01-25-265-244 Budget 114 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
68690 08/08/23 DUI3Z  DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP. 5906
23-01220 7 1ST QTR 2023 OPER.EXPENSE AMBU 19,000.00 3-01-25-260-275 Budget 253 1
ATD TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS
23-01220 3 2ND QTR 2023 QPER,EXPENSE AMBY 19,000.00 3-01-25-260-275 Budget 254 1
ATD TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTREIBYTIONS
38,000.00
68601 08/08/23 EAY01  CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 5906
23-00768 1 LIBRARY INSPECTION-4/21/23 423.68 3-01-26-310-213 Budget 9% 1

BUTLDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER continued
68691 CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX continued

23-01119 1 DPW Annual Extinguisher Inspec 745.50

1,169.18

68692 08/08/23
23-01091 1

0001 EDMUNDS GOVTECH

BLANK TAX BILLS-3 PART 68.00

68693 (8/08/23 ER100  ERIC M. BERNSTEIN & ASSOCIATES
23-00651 28 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 915.00
23-00651 29 LASOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 375.63
23-00651 30 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 450,09

23-00651 31 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 450,00

23-00651 32 LABOR ATTGRNERY SERV JUNE 2023 220.00

23-00651 33 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 1,080.00

23-00651 34 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 720.00

23-00651 35 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 195.40

73-00651 36 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 345.00

4,750,863

68694 08/08/23 ETC-504 ELIZABETH TRUCK CENTER

23-01189 1 FIRE DPT DEDUCTEBLE-FIRE TRUCK 2,500.00
68695 08/08/23 FAL67  FAIRFIELD MAINTENANCE INC

23-00985 1 DPW - UST ANNUAL TESTING 2,975.00
68696 08/08/23  F0O-0220 FOSTER & COMPANY

23-01082 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 1,0%.26
63697 08/08/23  GEISTO0S GEIST LAW. LLC

23-00369 7 BORO ATTORNEY PROF SERV JUN/23 6,650.00
68698 08/08/23 GOOOIT  GOOSETOWN COMMUNTCATIONS

23-01134 1 ZETRON UNABLE TO TRANSFER 145.00

23-01166 2 3,975.00

3-01-26-290-232 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL

3-01-20-145-234
TAX COLL - OFFICE SUPPLIES

Budget

3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECIAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECIAL~LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECIAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF,
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.

Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Rudget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES

3-01-25-265-244 Budget
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS

3-01-26-290-232 Budget
STREETS/RGADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL

3-01-26-290-230 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

3-01-20-155-235 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-25-240-212 Budget
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
3-01-26-290-215 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - RADIO MATNTENANCE

46 1
5906
136 1
5906
84 1
85 1
86 1
87 1
88 1
8 1
9 1
9 1
92 1
5906
21 1
5906
118 1
5906
131
5906
¥ 1
5906
165 1
189 1
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
58698 GOOSETOWN COMMUNICATIONS Continued
23-01203 1 ZETRON 9-1-1 REPAIRS 290.00 3-01-25-240-212 Budget 235 1
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
4,410.09
68699 08/08/23  GREATOOS GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS 5306
23-00176 9 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE AUG 2023 181,00 3-01-20-101-237 Budget 12 1
POSTAGE
63700 08/08/23  HACKEQLD HACKENSACK MERIDIAN HEALTH 5906
23-00547 5 F.D. MED. EXAM J. VELA 6/30/23 508.00 3-01-25-265-236 Budget 7701
FIRE DEPT - PHYSICAL EXAMS
68701 08/08/23  HARDROOS HARD ROCK HOTEL & CASINO 5906
23-01205 1 2023 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 392.00 3-01-20-120-208 Budget 237 1
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-01206 1 2023 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 392.00 3-01-20-110-208 Budget 238 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-01206 2 2023 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 392.00 3-01-20-110-208 Budget 239 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-01206 3 2023 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 392.00 3-01-20-110-208 Budget 240 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-01206 4 2023 LEAGUE OF MUNTCIPALITIES 392.00 3-01-20-110-208 Budget M1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-01208 1 League of Munic. - Sherrow 392.00 3-01-22-195-263 Budget 41
UCC - TRAVEL EXPENSES
23-01210 1 A. SCHIRALDI - LEAGUE OF MUNI. 588.00 3-01-26-290-233 Budget 243 1
STREETS/ROADS - CONF & CONV
23-01257 1 2023 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 392,00 3-01-20-110-208 Budget 66 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
3,332.00
63702 08/08/23  HILLSO0S HILLSDALE BOARD OF HEALTH 5906
23-01278 1 child health conf. July 2023 35.00 3-01-27-330-201 Budget 2741
PUBLIC HEALTH - NURSE (CONTRACTUAL)
68703 08/08/23 H0200  HOME DEPQT CREDIT SVC, 5906
23-01120 1 DPW - Home Depot 21,17 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 147 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
68704 08/08/23  1CTLOO0S I.C.T LOC 8L 5906
23-01138 1 TIRES FOR SENIOR CENTER BUS 258.34 3-01-28-373-225 Budget 169 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - VEHICLE REPAIRS
68705 08/08/23 IN232  INSTITUTE FOR PROFESSIONAL DEV 5906
23-01280 1 TAX WEBINARS-9/13/23 50.00 3-01-20-145-208 Budget 25 1
TAX COLL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-01280 2 TAX WEBINARS-9/20/23 50.00 3-01-20-145-208 Budget 76 1

100.00

TAX COLL - DUES/MEETENGS/CONF
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68706 08/08/23 100020  JOHN COOK 5906
23-00320 9 MED B REIMB -JOHN/LIZ AUG 2023 417,79 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 30 1
INSURANCE -~ MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68707 08/08/23 100023  JOHN PAMPALONI, IR. 5906
23-00324 9 WASTEWATER COMSULTANT AUG 2023 330.00 3-01-26-290-236 Budget 1
STREETS/ROADS - C-4 SEWER LICENSE
68708 08/08/23 KE0022  KEEHN POWER PRODUCTS, INC. 5906
23-01074 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 53.98 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 127 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01131 1 DPW -Parts & Maintenance 36.76 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 162 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
90.74
68709 08/08/23  LAIDEQOS LAIDE CONCRETE LLC 5906
23-01143 1 CONCRETE FOR FD STORAGE SHED 4,500,00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget m 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
68710 08/08/23  LAURAODS LAURA DRIPCHAK 5906
23-01125 1 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT-6/16/23 75.00 3-01-27-330-23% Budget 1% 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-01125 2 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT-6/26/23 75.00 3-01-27-330-235 Budget 157 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
150.00
68711 08/08/23  LAWOFG0S LAW OFFICE OF JERRY ELASHMAWY 5906
23-01169 1 ALTERNATE PUBLIC DEFENDER 350.00 3-01-43-495-102 Budget 20 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - ALTERNATE
68712 08/08/23 LELO0  LERCH,VINCE & BLISS 5906
23-00375 5 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES MAY 2023 500.00 3-01-20-136-235 Budget 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
68713 08/08/23 L1225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP 5906
23-00183 8 LIBRARY ELEVATOR MAINT JUL 23 210.00 3-01-26-310-213 Budget 6 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
68714 08/08/23 MA294  MARGARET ANN MULDER RN 5906
23-01137 1 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT 75.00 3-01-27-330-235 Budget 168 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68715 08/08/23  METERCOS METERTEK UTILITY SERVICES, INC 5906
23-01156 1 DPW-GINA SPLASH PARK REPAIRS 695,00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 183 1
: STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
63716 08/08/23 MILLOS  MILLENNIUM STRATEGIES 5906
23-00326 9 GRANT SERVICES RENDRD JUL 2023 3,300,00 3-01-20-100-298 Budget 3301

GEN ADMIN - GRANTS WRITER
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued

68717 08/08/23 MR192  METROPOLITAN RUBBER CC., INC.
23-00912 2 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 436.35
23-00912 3 OPW - Parts & Maintenance 170.40
606,75

68718 08/08/23 MsA-127 MARK ABDULLA
23-00384 8 CELL PHCNE REIMB JULY 2023 40,00
23-00384 9 CELL PHONE REIMB AUG 2023 40,00
80.00
68719 (8/08/23 MUO033  MUNICIPAL CAPTTAL FINANCE

23-00191 26 BORO COPIERS LEASE JULY 2023 370.00
23-00191 27 DPW COPIERS LEASE JULY 2023 257.50
23-00191 78 BUILDING COPIERS LEASE JuL2023 257.50
§85.00

68720 08/08/23 NEQO3  NEW HORIZON COMMUNICATION CORP
23-00179 8 PHONE CHARGE JUNE 2023 1,598.85

68721 08/08/23  NICKMOOS NICK MEDINA
23-00383 9 CELL PHONE SVC REIMB JULY 2023 40.00
68722 (8/08/23 NI0022  NILM
23-01272 1 N)IM Confarence - Sherrow 60,00
23-01275 1 A, Schiraldi Now cEU's. 70.00
136.00
68723 08/08/23 1125  NJ SHADE TREE FEDERATION

23-01106 1 annual registration, municipal 220.00

68724 08/08/23 NI349  N) STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALIT
23-00866 1 CLASSIFIED AD 160.00
23-00991 1 CFO CLASSIFIED AD 115,00
23-01270 1 2073 LEAGUE REGISTRATION 60.00

3-01-26-290-230 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

3-01-26-290-230 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

3-01-25-265-245 Budget

FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIFS/EQUIP/REPL

3-01-25-265-245 Budget

FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

3-01-20-130-212 Budget
FIN ADMIN - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE
3-01-26-290-212 Budget
STREETS/ROADS ~ PURCHASE EQUIP

3-01-22-195-239 Budget
UCC - PRINTING

3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE.

3-01-25-265-245 Budget

FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

3-01-22-195-208 Budget
UCC - DUES/MEETINGS,CONF
3-01-26-290-233 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - CONF & CONY

3-01-26-292-299 Budget
SHADE TREE - MISC EXPENSES
3-01-20-100-201 Budget
GEN ADMIN - PRINTING
3-01-20-100-201 Budget
GEN ADMIN ~ PRINTING
3-01-20-120-208 Budget

BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF

5906
104

105

5906

5306

5906
14

5906
41

5906
271
213

5906
139

5906
101
119
270

1
1

1

1

1
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER continued
68724 NJ STATE LEAGUE QF MUNICIPALIT Continued
23-01273 1 2023 LEAGUE REGISTRATION 300,00 3-01-20-110-208 Budget 71
MAYOR & COUNCIL -~ DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
635.00
68725 08/08/23 NIB42 N3 DIV OF ALCOHOLIC BEV.CTRL. 5906
23-01262 1 2023-24 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL 33.00  3-01-20-120-208 Budget: 269 1
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
68726 08/08/23  NIFE-109 NEW JERSEY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. 5906
23-00848 1 FIRE DEPT STREAMLIGHS LED 3,746.00 3-01-25-265-245 gudget 8 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/FQUIP/REPL
23-01187 1 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES 830.75 3-01-25-265-225 Budget 220 1
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
4,576.75
68727 08/08/23 NOOD2  NORTHWEST BERGEN COUNTY 5306
23-01191 1 quaterly Sewer Service Agat 5,987.05 3-01-26-290-294 Budget 25 1
STREETS/ROADS - EMERGENCY PUMP REPAIRS
68728 08/08/23 NOBO1  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 5906
23-01099 1 JLUB MEETING-AD 16.50 3-01-21-180-227 Budget 138 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01147 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 87.04 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 75 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01147 7 LEGAL ADVERTISING 15.84  3-01-20-120-222 Budget 176 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01147 3 LEGAL ADVERTISING 128.84 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 177 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01261 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 77.80 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 268 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
326.02
68729 08/08/23  NORTHO2( NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS 5906
23-00452 40 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 6/04/23 603.20 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 68 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00457 41 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 6/04/23 1,740,00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 01
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 42 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 7/9/23 464,00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget o1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSOMNEL
23-00452 43 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 7/16/23 1,740,00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget o1
STREETS/RCADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 44 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WX 7/16/23 719.20 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 31
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 45 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 7/23/23 649.60 3-01-26-290-210 Budget o1
STREETS/ROADS ~ TEMP PERSONMEL
5,916.00
68730 08/08/23 ONOO22  ONE CALL CONCEPTS 5906
23-00663 4 DPW - Mark Outs 81.15 3-01-26-290-276 Budget 93 1

STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
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68731 08/08/23 0P0023  OPTIMUM 5906
23-00310 7 DPW Interent 174,10 3-01-26-290-276 Budget 25 1
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
23-00310 8 DpW Internet 173.51 3-01-26-290-276 Budget %1
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
23-00391 13 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE CHRG JUL 8.99 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 541
TELEPHONE
23-00391 14 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE JUN-AUG 422.85 3-01-31-440-000 Rudget 5 1
TELEPHONE
23-00391 15 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE JUL-AUG 11.28  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 5 1
TELEPHONE
790.73
68732 08/08/23 0R780  ORIENTAL TRADING 5906
23-00959 1 ARTS & CRAFTS SUPPLIES 1,461.92 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 177 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
68733 08/08/23  PA233  PARAMUS CHEVROLET INC 5906
23-00943 1 F.D. VEHICLE SUPPLIES/PARTS 1,276.34 3-01-25-265-244 Budgat 15 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
23-00943 2 F.D, VEHICLE SUPPLIES/PARTS 69.30 3-01-25-265-244 Budget 16 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
23-01068 1 #.D CHIEF'S CAR REPAIRS 185.00 3-01-25-265-244 Budget 124 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
1,530.64
68734 08/08/23 PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP 5906
23-01059 1 PRINTERS FOR CHIEF AND CAPTAIN 830.00 3-01-25-240-226 Budget 122 1
POLICE - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
23-01133 1 RECORDS MONITOR REPLACEMENT 159.00 3-01-25-240-226 Budget 164 1
POLICE - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
23-01201 1 EMAIL ANNAUL SERVICE CONTRACT 5,146.20 3-01-25-240-226 Budget 33 1
POLICE - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
23-01250 1 BORO MICROSOFT OFFICE 365 2023 11,600.00 3-01-20-100-226 Budget 205 1
GEN ADMIN ~ COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
17,735.20
68735 (8/08/23 PGDO24 P & G AUTO 5906
23-00913 4 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 268,71 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 06 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00913 5 DPW - Parts & #aintenance 70.44  3-01-26-290-243 Budget w01
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
339.15
68736 - 08/08/23 PI24 ANTHONY PIERRO 5906
23-00785 10 MED B REIMB. AUGUST 2023 164.90 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 41
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68737 (08/08/23  PLESCO0S PLESCIA ROOFING, INC 5906
23-01185 1 CRABE SERV.REMOVAL FIRE SIREN 1,215.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget A9 1

FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLEES/EQUIP/REPL
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68738 08/08/23 P0l62  PTOABC 5906
23-00404 1 PTCABC ANNUAL DUES - 2023 250,00 3-01-25-240-208 Budget 5 1
POLICE - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
68739 08/08/23 PU4I5  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS CO 5906
23-00451 11 BORG ELECTRIC\GAS JUNE 2023 18,514.12  3-01-31-430-000 Budget 67 1
FLECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
23-00451 12 STREET LIGHTS Jume 2023 14,080,89 3-01-31-435-000 Budget 68 1
STREET LIGHTING
32,595.01
68740 08/08/23 RAG03  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. 5906
23-01126 1 DPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 2,428.74  3-01-31-460-000 Rudget 158 1
GASOLINE
23-01126 2 DPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 2,435.88  3-01-31-460-000 Budget 15 1
GASOLINE
23-01176 1 0Pw - Gas and biesel Fuel 1,846.05 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 31
GASOLINE
23-01194 1 DPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 5,830,48 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 28 1
GASOLINE
23-01237 1 DPW - Gas and Diesel 1,062.08 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 263 1
e GASOLINE
13,603.23
68741 08/08/23 RAS03  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE CO 5906
23-00790 4 DPW 5 Pump Stations Monitor 325.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 97 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68742 08/08/23 RC-106 REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 5906
23-01184 1 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES-RADIOS §1.35 3-01-25-265-276 Budget 26 1
FIRE DEPT - PAGERS/RADIOS/COMMUNICATIONS
23-01184 2 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES/MAIN-RADIOS 51.71 3-01-25-265-276 Budget 217 1
FIRE DEPT -~ PAGERS/RADIOS/COMMUNICATIONS
23-01184 3 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES/MATN-RADIOS 92.27 3-01-25-265-276 Budget 8 1
FIRE DEPT - PAGERS/RADIOS/COMMUNICATIONS
195.33
68743 08/08/23 REO07S  RER SUPPLY, LLC, 5906
22-00424 118 Disposal-Leaves/Moodchip/Brush 582.75 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 1 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-0042¢ 119 Disposal-Leaves/Woodchip/Brush 8,15G.80 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 2 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 120 Disposal-Leaves/Woodchip/Brush 16,997.40 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 301
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 121 Dpisposal-Leaves/Woodchip/Brush 9,144.80 2-01-26-305-203 Budget & 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 127 Disposal-Leaves/Woodchip/8rush 236.25 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 5 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 123 Disposal-Leaves/wWoodchip/Brush 4,075.40 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 6 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 124 Disposal-Leaves/Woodchip/Brush 5,516.70 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 7 1

GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
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68743 RER SUPPLY, LLC, Continued
22-00424 125 Disposal-Leaves/Woodchip/Brush 17,991.40 2-01-26-305-203 Rudget g 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 1 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 375.00 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 91 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 2 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 157.56  3-01-26-305-203 Budget 192 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 3 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 693.00 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 193 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 4 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 1,068.38 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 194 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 5 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 1,262.63 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 195 1
GARBAGF/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 6 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 2,330.00 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 9% 1
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 7 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 3,336.00 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 197 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 8 DPw Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 2,960.00 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 19 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 9 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 2,149,00 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 99 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 10 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 1,813.00 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 00 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 11 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 1,520.00 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 201 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 12 DPY¥ Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 3,295.5¢  3-01-26-305-203 Budget 202 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 13 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 2,312.50 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 3 1
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 14 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 3,231.00 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 041
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 15 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 3,101.50 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 205 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 16 DppW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 1,387.50 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 06 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 17 DPw Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 4,817.05 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 207 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 18 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 1,219.90 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 08 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 19 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 390.00 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 209 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
100,108.96
68744 08/08/23  ROGUTO0S ROGUT MCCARTHY, LLC 5906
23-00372 2 BOND COUNSEL SERV JAN-JUN 2023 840.55 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 1
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68745 08/08/23  sSH450 SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY 5906
23-01080 1 DPW - KEYS 9.40 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 130 1

STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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68745 SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY Continued
23-01121 1 DPW - Keys 4.00 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 148 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
13.40
68746 08/08/23  SHARPOL0 SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP. 5906
23-01214 1 JULY COPIER (ADMIN & DB) 300,08 3-01-25-240-239 Budget 246 1
POLICE - PRINTING
68747 08/08/23  SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH 5906
23-00321 9 MED B EXPENSE REIMB AUG 2023 135.50 3-01-23-220-250 Bldget 301
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68748 (8/08/23  SOMOOS  SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 5906
23-01023 1 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS & SUPPLIES 485,00 3-01-25-265-245 gudget 21 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-01211 1 UNIFORMS / BODY ARMOR 8,164.32 3-01-25-240-273 Budget 44 1
POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES
8,649.32
63749 08/08/23 SP0023  SPOK,INC 5906
23-00315 & CURRNT CHARGES-SENIOR JUL 2023 2.42 3-01-28-373-237 Budget 28 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
68750 08/08/23 SS608 S & S WORLDWIDE 5906
23-01180 1 WATER COLOR PAPER 140# 327.46 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 41
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-01180 2 700 ANIMAL SUNCATCHER 637.68 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 5 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
965.14
68751 08/08/23 ST00L0  SYONE INDUSTRIES, INC, 5906
23-01130 1 DPW - FABC Top Asphalt 98.52 3-01-26-290-296 Budgat 161 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-01161 1 DPW - FABC Top Asphalt 382.99 3-01-26-290-296 Budget HI
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-01195 1 DPW - FABC Top Asphalt 82.81 3-01-26-290-296 Budget 29 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
h64.32
68752 08/08/23 sU0022  SUBLRBAN DISPOSAL INC 5906
23-00184 8 SOLID WASTE/RECYCLING JUL 2023 126,416.00 3-01-26-305-201 Budget 7 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
68753 08/08/23 SUEZ0S  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 5906
23-00178 8 HYDRANTS JULY 2023 14,318.68 3-01-25-267-281 Budget 13 1
FIRE HYDRANT - SERVICES
68754 08/08/23 SUEZ05  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 5906
23-00393 7 WATER CHARGE FOR JUNE 2023 8,161.44 3-01-31-445-000 Budget 57 1

WATER
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68754 VEOLTA WATER NEW JERSEY Continued
23-00393 8 WATER CHARGE FOR JUNE 2023 1,710.29  3-01-31-445-000 Budget 8 1
WATER
9,871.73
68755 08/08/23 SUEZO5  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 5906
23-01086 1 WATER CHARGE FOR 2022-AD) 1,288.37 2-01-31-445-000 Budget 134 1
WATER
68756 08/08/23 SUFZ0S  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 5906
23-01087 2 WATER EMERGENCY -1 DANCE BLVD 6,600.00 2-01-26-310-225 Budget 135 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - PARKS
68757 08/08/23  SUSANGIO0 SUSAN VAN VALEN 5306
23-01098 4 SENIOR EXERCISE CLASS JuL 2023 200,00 3-01-28-373-298 Rudget 137 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
68758 08/08/23  SUSTOS  SUSTAINARLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC. 5906
23-00194 & FINANCIAL SERV FEES JULY 2023 3,500.00 3-01-20-130-235 Budget 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
68759 08/08/23 TENO32? TENAFLY CAR WASH 5906
23-01196 1 PATROL CAR - CAR WASH 252.00 3-01-25-240-243 Budget 230 1
POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
68760 (08/08/23 TEROOS  TERANCE BATERWALTER 5906
23-00385 & CELL PHONE REIMB. 3ULY 2023 40,00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 4 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIR/REPL
68761 08/08/23  TESSE0QS TESSER & COHEN 5906
23-00582 5 LEGAL SERV CONSTRUC LITIGATION 2,135.50 3-01-20-100-235 Budget 78 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
68762 08/08/23 TH506  THOMAS COUGHLIN 5906
23-00283 9 MEDICARE-B REIMB-AUGUST 2023 415.80 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 21
INSURANCE - MEDICARE RETMBURSEMENT
68763 08/08/23 TRS24  TRUCK COMPANY #2 5906
23-00461 3 2ND QTR 2023 OPRTNG EXPENSES 5,000.00 3-01-25-266-280 Budget 751
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
68764 08/08/23 UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. 5906
23-00158 4 FIRE DEPT TRUCK 2 REPAIRS 943.20 3-01-25-265-244 Budget 9 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHI{LE MAINT/PARTS
23-00914 5 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 51.05 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 108 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 6 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 51.05 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 09 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 7 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 404,58 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 10 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 8 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 220,37 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 1 1

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER continued
68764 UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. Continued
23-00914 9 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 156.96 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 12 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00915 7 POLICE - Parts & Maintenance 594.68 3-01-26-290-227 Budget m 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
23-01175 1 BATTERIES FIRE DEPT. SUPPLIES 943.20  3-01-25-265-244 Rudget 11
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
23-01175 2 FIRE DEPT. SUPPLIES 46.93  3-01-25-265-245 Budget M1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-01192 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 266.90 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 26 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHECLE MAINT PARTS
23-01239 1 DPW - parts & Maintenace 11.86 3-01-26-290-243 gudget 264 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3,690.78
68765 08/08/23 VA-29¢  VALLEY PHYSICIAN SERVICES 5906
23-01165 1 DPW Drug Test 150.00 3-01-26-290-298 Budget 188 1
STREETS/ROADS - PARK EXPENSES
68766 08/08/23 VEOL)  VERIZON 5906
23-00386 33 PHONE USAGE CHARGES JULY 2023 46,92 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 45 1
TELEPHONE
23-00386 34 PHONE USAGE CHARGES JULY 2023 313.21 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 6 1
TELEPHONE
23-00386 35 PHONE USAGE CHARGES JULY 2023 410,52 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 47 1
TELEPHONE
23-00386 36 PHONE USAGE CHARGES 3ULY 2023 58,79 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 8 1
TELEPHONE
829.44
68767 08/08/23 VE900  VERIZON WIRELESS 5906
23-00390 77 BORO PHONE CHG JUNE-JUL 2023 440.11 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 52 1
TELEPHONE
23-00390 23 BORO PHONE CHG JUNE-JUL 2023 1,916.46 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 5 1
TELEPHONE
2,356.57
68768 08/08/23  VERIZO10 VERIZON BUSINESS 5906
23-00388 & BUSINESS PHONE CHRG JULY 2023 23.68 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 5 1
TELEPHONE
68769 08/08/23  VERIZO1S VERIZON 5906
23-00387 & BOROUGH PHONE CHRG JULY 2023 1,861.47 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 49 1
TELEPHONE
68770 08/08/23  VERIZ020 VERIZON 5906
23-00389 14 BORO PHONE CHRG JULY 2023 302.95  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 51 1
TELEPHONE
68771 08/08/23 vI0024 VICTORIA'S NURSERY 5906
23-00719 1 TREE FOR ARBOR DAY 325.00 3-01-26-292-258 Budget 94 1

SHADE TREE - PLANTING
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68772 08/08/23 V10026  VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN 5906
23-00284 9 NJ STATE PLAN - 3ULY 2023 350.02 3-01-23-220-100 Budget 23 1
TNSURANCE - MEDICAL
68773 08/08/23 vIS40  VINCENT TAMBURRQ 5906
23-01139 1 OPTICAL REIMB. 2023 100.00 3-01-23-220-275 Budget 70 1
INSURANCE - OPTICAL ALLOWANCE
68774 08/08/23  WBMASOOS W.B. MASON 08/08/23 voIp 0
68775 08/08/23  WRMASOOS W.B. MASON 5906
23-00174 8 MONTHLY FEE RENTAL JULY 2023 4.90 3-01-20-100-295 Budget 10 1
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
23-01070 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES- FINANCE DEPT 108.31 3-01-20-130-234 Budget 125 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01114 1 POLICE WATER / PAPER 635.22 3-01-25-240-234 Budget 143 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01135 1 POLICE WATER 149.30 3-01-25-240-234 Budget 166 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01164 1 OPW - Kitchen Supplies 161.30 3-01-26-290-234 Budget 87 1
STREETS/ROADS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01204 1 POLICE WATER 149,30 3-01-25-240-234 Budget 236 1
POLICE ~ OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01217 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 40.92 3-01-20-120-234 Budget 252 1
BORO CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01230 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR CAMP 87.03 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 260 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-01258 1 POLICE WATER / OFFICE SUPPLIES 386.17 3-01-25-240-234 Budget 267 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
1,722.45
68776 08/08/23 WES45  W.E. TIMMERMAN CO., INC. 5906
23-01076 1 DPW - Sweeper Maintenance 927.76 3-01-26-290-225 Budget 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
23-01076 2 DPW - Sweeper Maintenance 502.65 3-01-26-290-225 Budget 129 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
1,430.41
68777 08/08/23  WTHTEQDS WTH TECHNOLOGY, INC. 5906
23-01132 1 ANMUAL SUPPORT FOR THINK-MAP 585.00 3-01-25-240-212 Budget W1
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
68778 08/08/23 DI131  DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY 5911
23-00361 4 38D QTR/23 LIBRARY STATE AID 213,570.75 3-01-29-390-275 Budget 1 1
PUBLIC LIBRARY - MAINTENANCE
Checking Account Totals paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 129 2 2,391,543.79 0.00
pirect Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 129 2 2,391,543.79 0.00
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PAYROLL PAYROLL_MARINERS
3369 08/08/23 POLOOS  POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYS 5912
23-01252 1 POLICE & FIREMEN'S RETIRE 2020 1,744.43  3-22-60-100-000 Rudget 1 1
' PFRS
23-01252 2 POLICE & FIREMEN'S RETIRE 2021 3,109.55  3-22-60-100-000 Budget 2 1
PFRS
4,853.98
checking Account Totals Ppaid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 1 4,853.98 0.00
Direct eposit: Q ] 0.00 0.00
Total: I 0 4,853.98 0.00
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS
13856 07/12/23  ARQ18  ARISTA TROPHIES & AWARDS 5899
23-00975 1 BASKETBALL TROPHIES 1,318.85 R-55-00-510-210 Budget 1 1
SPECIAL ACCOUNT - AWARD DINNERS/PARTIES
13857 07/24/23  CRARGOOS € BAR 6 RANCH INC 5903
23-01219 1 PETTING Z00 FOR CAMP 1,200.00 R-55-00-520-290 Budget 1 1
SUMMER RECREATION -~ ENTERTAINMENT
13858 08/08/23  ANOG42  ANTHONY MARTI VENDING 5908
23-01157 1 WATER FOR CAMP 120,00 R-55-00-520-290 Budget 1 1
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTAINMENT
23-01177 1 WATER FCR CAMP 120.00 R-55-00-520-290 Budget 17 1
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTAINMENT
240.00
13859 08/08/23 BAD39  BAUER SPORT SHOP 5908
23-01064 1 TYE DYE SHIRTS 1,805.00 R-55-00-520-230 Budget 4 1
SUMMER RECREATION - EQUIPMENT
13860 08/08/23 GADO24  GARGUILC INC, 5908
23-01151 1 INSTALL NEW ZONES AT TWIN BORO 3,500.00 R-55-09-510-350 Budget 0 1
SPECIAL ACCOUNT - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
13861 08/08/23  JLAPAOQS 1LA PARTY RENTALS 5908
23-01128 1 RIDES FOR CAMP 850.00 R-55-00-520-290 Budget 8 1
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTAINMENT
13862 08/08/23 156 409 ISG Sports 5908
23-01231 1 GIRL'S BB UNIFORMS 2,572.00 R-55-00-550-390 Budget M1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - UNIFORMS
13863 08/08/23  KFLLIOLO KELLT ROONEY 1099 5908
23-01171 1 REIMBUSEMENT FOR CHEERING SUPP 515.00 R-55-00-420-390 Budget 4 1
COMP CHEERLEADING - UNIFORMS
13864 08/08/23  KINDEOOS KINDERKAMACK SOFTBALL, LLC 5908
23-01179 1 SUMMER LEAGUE FEES 400,00 R-~55-00-470-270 Budget B 1

GIRLS SOFTBALL - LEAGUE/TOURNAMENT FEES




August 3, 2023
03:30 pM

BOROU:
Check Regis

GH OF DUMONT
ter By Chack Date

Page No: 24

Check # Chack pate vendor

geconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amourt Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continued
13865 08/08/23  KONATOOS KONA ICE OF PARAMUS 5908
23-01172 1 KONA ICE FOR CAMP 2,265.12 R-55-00-520-290 Budget 5 1
SUMMER RECRFATION ~ ENTERTAINMENT
13866 08/08/23  MARKBOOS MARK BITAR II 1099 ‘ 5908
23-01174 1 FOOTBALL REFEREE ASSIGNER 195.00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget 6 1
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13867 08/08/23 MR192  METROPOLITAN RUBBER CO., INC. 5908
23-01100 1 BRAXE AND STEERING HOSES 93.77 R-55-00-500-230 Budget 5 1
SENTOR BASEBALL - EQUIPMENT
13868 08/08/23  ONO032  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 5908
23-00784 1 TRACK UNIFORMS 54.00 R-55-00-560-180 Budget 1 1
RECREATION TRACK - UNIFORMS
23-01052 1 CAMPER SHIRTS §,788.00 R-55-00-520-230 Budget 2 1
SUMMER RECREATION - EQUIPMENT
8,842.00
13869 08/08/23 RO310  ROBERTS AND SON 5908
23-01063 1 REPLACE STARTER ON FIELD TRACT 120.75  R-55-00-500-230 Budget 3 1
SENIOR BASEBALL - EQUIPMENT
13870 08/08/23  wARDSOOS WARDS ICE CREAM CO. INC. 5908
23-01101 1 CAMP ICE CREAM 1,394.65 R-55-00-520-110 Budget 6§ 1
SUMMER RECREATION - PARTIES
23-01117 1 CAMP ICE CREAM 445,20 R-55-00-520-290 Budget 7 1
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTAINMENT
23-01149 1 CAMP ICE CREAM-INV, 650254 1,256.04 R-55-00-520-290 Budget 5 1
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTAINMENT
23-01162 1 CAMP ICE CREAM 180.14 R-55-00-520-290 Budget 2 1
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTAINMENT
23-01170 1 CAMP ICE CREAM 566.74 R-55-00-520-290 Bldget 13 1
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTAINMENT
3,842.77
Checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 15 { 27,760.26 ¢.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 15 0 21,760.26 0.00
TEMPORARY OUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS
23071 07/12/23  YTI9S  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT 5897
23-00022 8 LOCAL RETIRED BILL-JULY 2023 71,926.57 3-01-23-220-100 Budget 11
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
23072 07/12/23 Y1295  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT 5897
23-00476 6 LOCAL ACTIVE EMPLOYEE-#AY 2023 147,218.33 3-01-23-220-100 Budget 21

INSURANCE - MEDICAL




August 3, 2023
03:30 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 23

Chack # Check Date Vendor

PO #  Ttem Description

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Contract

charge Account

Account Type

Ref Seq Acct

TEMPORARY OUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS Continued
23073 07/14/23  CHZ00  CHASE BANK 5901
23-01141 3 2016 PRINCIPAL ON BONDS §55,000.00 3-01-45-920-000 Budget 11
PRINCIPAL ON BONDS
23-01141 4 2016 INTEREST ON BONDS 59,100.00 3-01-45-930-000 Budget 1
TNTEREST ON BONDS
914,100.00
23081 08/01/23  H30033  NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK 5905
23-00197 10 2007 TRUST LOAN PRINCIPAL 96,000.00 3-01-45-960-020 Budget 1 1
NIEIT LOAN PRINCIPAL REPAYMENT
23-00197 11 2007 TRUST LOAN INTEREST 12,881.25 3-01-45-961-020 Budget 2 1
NIEIT LOAN INTEREST REPAYMENT
23-00197 12 2007 TRUST LOAN FIN ADMIN FEE 2,512.50 3-01-20-130-263 Budget 301
FIN ADMIN - NJEIT/BCIA FEE
23-00197 13 2007 FUND LOAN PRINCIPAL 77,665.17  3-01-45-960-020 Budget 4 1
NJETT LOAN PRINCIPAL REPAYMENT
189,058.92
23082 08/01/23 nN39033  NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK 5905
23-00197 14 2010 TRUST LOAN INTEREST 8,480.00 3-01-45-961-020 Budget 501
NIEIT LOAN INTEREST REPAYMENT
23-00197 15 2010 TRUST LOAN PRINCIPAL 52,000.00 3-01-45-960-020 Budget 6 1
NIEIT LOAN PRINCIPAL REPAYMENT
23-00197 16 2010 FUND LOAN PRINCIPAL 101,785.71  3-01-45-960-020 gudget 701
NIEIT LOAN PRINCIPAL REPAYMENT
23-00197 17 TRUST LOAN FIN ADMIN FEE 1,447.50 3-01-20-130-263 Budget § 1
_ FIN ADMIN - NJEIT/BCIA FEE
163,713.21
Checking Account Totals paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
checks: 5 0 1,486,017.03 (.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 5 0 1,486,017.03 0.00
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amgunt Void
Checks: 154 2 3,014,035.36 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 144 ] 3,914,035.36 0.00




August 3, 2023
03:30 pH

BCROUGH OF DUMONT

Check Register By Check Date

Page Mo: 20

Totals by Year-fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 70,850.77 0.00 0.00 70,850.77
2-12 349.20 0.00 0.00 349.20

Year Total: 71,199.97 ¢.00 0.00 71,199.97

CURRENT FUND 3-01 3,805,423.39 1,286.66 0.00 3,806,710.05
3-12 423.60 0.00 0.00 423.60

-0 4,853.98 0.00 0.00 4,853.98

year Total: 3,810,700.97 1,286.66 0.00 3,811,987.63

C-04 1,722.50 0.00 0.00 1,722.50

E-77 1,365.00 0.00 0.00 1,365.00

RECREATION TRUST R-55 27,760.26 0.00 0.00 27,760.26
total of A1l Funds: 3,012,748.70 1,286.65 0.00 3,914,035.36




August 3, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
03:34 P check Register By Check 1d

Range of Checking Accts: CAPITAL-INTRCHG to CAPITAL-INTRCHG Range of Check Tds: 5384 to 3384

Report Type; ATl Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # check pate Vendor Amount Paid Raconciled/void Ref Num
5384 08/08/23 REQ022  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 1,722.50 5907
Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Anount_Yoid
Checks: 1 0 1,722.50 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 1,722.50 0.00




August 3, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page Ko: 1
03:35 o Check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: COMMERCE DEVELO to COMMERCE DEVELO Range of Check Ids: 2534 to 2534

Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Chack # Check Date vendor Amount Paid rReconciled/void Ref Num
2534 08/08/23  CHIESO05 CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI 1,365.00 5910
Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 1,365.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0,00
Total: 1 0 1,365.00 9.00




August 3, 2023
03:37 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: D0G TRUST
Report Typa: Al Checks

to DOG TRUST kange of Check Ids: 3286 to 3287

Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date vendor

Amount Paid gaconciled/void Ref Num

3286 08/08/23 NJ300 NI DEPT OF HEALTH 348.20 5909
3287 08/08/23 N1300 NI DEPT OF HEALTH 423.60 5909
Report Totals Paid Yoid Anount Paid Anount Void
Checks: 2 0 772.80 ¢.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 .00
Total: ] 0 772.80 ¢.00




August 3, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

03:39 pu Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: MARINERS to MARINERS Range of Check Ids: 68648 to 68778
Report Type: AT Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

check # Check Date Vendor Amount Paid rRaconcilad/vaid Ref Num
68648 07/12/23  MAQ044  MARTIN LISANTI 478.00 5898
68649 07/12/23 MILLOS  MILLENNIUM STRATEGIES 300.00 5898
68650 07/12/23  R900 R. ROTHMAN 248,030.82 5898
68651 07/12/23 B0O067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 394,651.49 5300
68652 07/20/23 BR100  BROWN & BROWN METRO, LLC 1,768.00 5902
68653 07/20/23  BROTHOL0 BROTHER'S CARPET 3,127.00 5902
68654 07/20/23  CAESAQ0S CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT 204.00 5902
68655 07/20/23  STRUBOOS STRUBEL,BRYAN 1,286.66 5902
68656 07/20/23 TEGS9  TECHNICAL FIRE SERVICES, INC 2,814.00 5902
63657 (7/27/23  BOGG7  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 437,064.68 5904
68658 (8/08/23 AGUOS  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO 114,00 5906
68659 08/08/23 AIRGDS  AIRGOV, LLC 2,400.00 5906
68660 08/08/23 AMG14  AMERICANWEAR INC. 961,15 5906
68661 08/08/23  AMAZOOOS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 0.00 (8/08/23 VoID 0
68662 08/08/23  AMAZOOOS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 4,812.41 5906
68663 08/08/23 AQD19  AQUARIUS SUPPLY 63.75 5906
68664 08/08/23  ARC0322 ARCARI & IOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC 595,00 5906
68665 08/08/23  AT0033  ATLANTIC TOMORROWS OFFICE 1,458.33 5306
68666 08/08/23  ATLANOOS ATLANTIC RENT A FENCE 225.00 5906
68667 (8/08/23 AU032  AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE CO. 1,456.36 5906
68668 08/08/23 BAO33  BAUER SPORT SHOP 3,135.00 5906
68663 08/08/23 BC724  BERGEN COUNTY MUNC CT ADM ASSC 150.00 5906
63670 08/08/23 RBED45  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 1872.41 5906
68671 08/08/23 BEOS2  BERGEN COUNTY UTILITIES AUTH. 530,917.00 5906
68672 08/08/23 BESS0  BERGEN COUNTY CLERK 13,933.21 5906
68673 08/08/23 B00023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 1,889.00 5906
68674 08/08/23 BOO70  BOSWELL ENGINEERING 5,387.7% 5906
68675 08/08/23 BRO73  BRODERICKS FLOWERS 804.80 5906
68676 08/08/23 BR30O9  BRIAN VENEZIO 511.90 5906
68677 08/08/23  BUCKHOGS BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. 1,723.06 5906
63678 08/08/23  CA425  CARL MANNA 722.00 5906
68679 08/08/23 CE081  CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER SERV. IN 220,00 5906
68680 08/08/23  CHIESO0S CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI §,899.67 5996
68681 08/08/23 CL0O4  CLIFFHANGER PRODUCTIONS, INC. 11,406.00 5906
68682 08/08/23 0102  COUNTY OF BERGEN, TREASURER 22,085.00 5306
68683 08/08/23 (CO736  COSTCO WHOLESALE 855.90 5906
68684 08/08/23 CORMEQDS CORMELIUS ENTERPRISES, LLC 685,00 5906
68685 08/08/23 DEI20  DE MAURD TOWING 50,00 5906
68686 08/08/23 DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ 8,761.55 5906
63687 08/08/23  DESIGO0S DESIGN-N-STITCH 308.00 5906
68688 08/08/23 DIRECO05 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 55.95 5906
68689 08/08/23 ©0ul07  DURIE LAWN MOWER & EQUIPMENT 181.95 5906
68690 08/08/23 DU132  DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP. 38,000.00 5906
68691 08/08/23 EAY01  CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 1,169.18 5906
68692 (08/08/23 EDOOL  EDMUNDS GOVTECH 68.00 5906
68693 (8/08/23 ERI00  ERIC M. BERNSTEIN & ASSOCIATES 4,750.63 5906
68694 08/08/23 ETC-504 ELIZABETH TRUCK CENTER 2,500.00 5906
68695 08/08/23 FA1B7  FAIRFIELD MATNTENANCE INC 2,975.00 5306
68636 08/08/23  F0-0220 FOSTER & COMPANY 1,056.26 5906
63697 08/08/23 GEISTODS GEIST LAW. ELC 6,650.00 5906

63698 08/08/23 GOOO11  GOOSETOWN COMMUNICATIONS 4,410.00 5906
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BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check 1d

Page Ko: 2

check # check pate vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num

68699
68700
68701
68702
68703
68704
68705
68706
68707
68708
68709
68710
68711
66712
68713
68714
68715
68716
68717
68718
68719
68720
68721
68722
68723
68724
68725
68726
68727
68728
68729
68730
68731
68732
68733
68734
68735
68736
68737
68738
68739
68740
68741
68742
68743
68744
68745
68746
68747
68748
68749
68750
68751
68752

08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
(8/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
(8/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
(08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/08/23

GREATO0S GREATAMERICA FINANCTAL SVCS
HACKEGL) HACKENSACK MERIDIAN HEALTH
HARDRGOS HARD ROCK HOTEL & CASINO
HILLSOOS HILLSDALE BOARD OF HEALTH
H0200  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SVC.
ICTLO005 I.C.T LoC 8%

IN232  INSTITUTE FOR PROFESSIONAL DEV
100020 3OHN COOK

300023 JOHN PAMPALONI, IR.

KEQO22  KEEHN POWER PRODUCTS, INC.
LAIDEQOS LAIDE CONCRETE LLC

LAURAOOS LAURA DRIPCHAK

LAWOFO0S LAW OFFICE OF JERRY ELASHMAWY
LEIO0  LERCH,VINCI & BLISS

L1225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP

MA294  MARGARET ANK MULDER RN
METEROOS METERTEK YTILITY SERVICES, INC
MILLOS  MILLENNIUM STRATEGIES

MR192  METROPOLITAN RUBBER CQ., INC.
MSA-122  MARK ABDULLA

MUOO33  MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE
NEOG3  NEW HORIZON COMMUNICATION CORP
NICKMOOS NICK MEDINA

NI0022  NILM

NJ125 NI SHADE TREE FEDERATION
N1349  N) STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALIT
NJB42  NJ DIV OF ALCOHOLIC BEV.CTRL.
NIFE-109 NEW JERSEY FIRE EGUIPMENT (O,
NOOO2  NORTHWEST BERGEN COUNTY

NOBO1  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP
NORTHO20 HORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS
ONOOZ22  ONE CALL CONCEPTS

0P0023  OPTIMUM

OR780  ORIENTAL TRADING

PA233  PARAMUS CHEVROLET INC

PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP

PGO024 P & G AUTO

P124 ANTHONY PIERRO

PLESCO0S PLESCIA ROGFING, INC

PO162  PTOABC

PU415  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS CO
RAOD3  RACHLES-MICHELES QIL CO.,INC.
RAS03  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE CO
RC-106  REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
REQO7S  RER SUPPLY, LLC,

ROGUTO0S ROGUT MCCARTHY, LLC

SHASG  SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY
SHARPOE( SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP.
SHIRL0OS SHIRLEY ORBACH

SOMO0S  SOME'S UNTFORMS, INC.

SPO023  SPOK,INC

SS608 S & S WORLDWIDE

STO010  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC.

SU0022  SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC

181.00
508.00
3,332.00
35.00
2117
258.34
100.00
417.70
330,00
90.74
4,500.00
150,00
350.00
500,00
210.00
75.00
695.00
3,300.00
606.75
80.00
885.00
1,598.85
40,00
130.00
220.00
635.00
33.00
4,576.75
5,087.05
326.02
5,916.00
81.15
790.73
1,461.92
1,530.64
17,735.20
339.15
164.90
1,215.00
250,00
32,595.01
13,603.23
325.00
195.33
100,108.96
840.55
13.40
300.08
135.50
8,649.32
2.4
965. 14
564.32
126,416.00

5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5306
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
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BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Chack Register By Check 1d

Page No: 3

Check # Check Date vendor

Anount Paid

reconciied/Void Ref tum

66753 08/08/23
68754 08/08/23
68755 08/08/23
68756 08/08/23
68757 08/08/23
68758 08/08/23
68759 08/08/23
68760 08/08/23
68761 08/08/23
68762 08/08/23
68763  08/08/23
68764 (08/08/23
68765 08/08/23
68766 08/08/23
68767 08/08/23
68768 08/08/23
68769 08/08/23
68770 08/08/23
68771 08/08/23
68772 08/08/23
68773 08/08/23
68774 08/08/23
68775 08/08/23
68776 08/08/23
68777 08/08/23
68778 08/08/23

SUEZOS  VFOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 14,318.68
SUEZ05  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 9,871.73
SUEZOS  VEOLIA WATER NFW JERSEY 1,288.37
SUEZ05  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 6,600.00
SUSANOLO SUSAN VAN VALEN 200,00
SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC. 3,500.00
TENO322 TENAFLY CAR WASH 252.00
TERODS ~ TERANCE BAIERWALTER 40,00
TESSEO0S TESSER & COHEN 2,135,350
THS06  THOMAS COUGHLIN 415,80
TR524  TRUCK COMPANY #2 5,000.00
UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. 3,690.78
VA-292  VALLEY PHYSICIAN SERVICES 150.00
VEQL)  VERIZON 829.44
VESGD  VERIZON WIRELESS 2,356.57
VERIZ010 VERIZON BUSINESS 23.68
VERIZ015 VERIZON 1,861.47
VERIZ020 VERIZON 302.95
vI0024  VICTORTA'S NURSERY 325.00
y10026  VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN 350.02
VIS40  VINCENT TAMBURRO 100.00
WBMASODS W.B. MASOM 0.00 08/08/23 voIp
WBMASO0S W.B. MASON 1,722.45
WES4S  W.E. TIMMERMAN CO., INC. 1,430.41
WEHTEOS WTH TECHNOLOGY, INC. 585.00
DI131  DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY 213,570.75

5906
5900
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5906
5306
5906
5906
5906
5906

¢
5906
5906
5906
5911

Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 129 2 2,391,543.79 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 129 ? 2,391,543.79 0.00




August 3, 2023 BCROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

03:40 PM Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: PAYROLL to PAYROLL Range of Check Ids: 3369 to 3369
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Anount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
3369 08/08/23 POLOOS  POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYS 4,853.98 5912
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Yoid
Checks: 1 ¢ 4,853.98 .00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 4,853.98 0.00




August 3, 2023 SORCUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

03:41 PM Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: REC TRUST to REC TRUST Range of Check Ids: 13856 to 13870
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: ¥
Check # Chack pate vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
13856 07/12/23  AROI8  ARISTA TROPHIES & AWARDS 1,318.85 5899
13857 07/24/23  (BARGOOS C BAR 6 RANCH INC 1,200.00 5903
13858 08/08/23  ANOO4Z  ANTHONY MARTT VENDING 240.00 5908
13859 08/08/23 8A03%  BAUER SPORT SHOP 1,805.00 5908
13860 08/08/23 GAOO24  GARGUILO INC. 3,500,00 5908
13861 08/08/23  JLAPAQGQOS JLA PARTY RENTALS 850.00 5908
13862 08/08/23 156 409 15G Sports 2,572.00 5908
13863 08/08/23  KELLIOL0 KELLI ROONEY 1099 515.00 5908
13864 08/08/23  KINDEQDS KINDERKAMACK SOFTBALL, LLC 400.00 5908
13865 08/08/23  KONATOOS KONA ICE OF PARAMUS 2,265.12 5908
13866 08/08/23  MARKBOOS MARK BITAR II 1099 195.00 5908
13867 08/08/23 MR192  METROPOLITAN RUBBER CO., INC. 93.77 5908
13868 08/08/23 ONOO32  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 8,842.00 5908
13869 08/08/23 RO310  ROBERTS AND SON 120,75 5908
13870 08/08/23  wARDSOOS WARDS ECE CREAM CO. INC, 3,842.77 5908
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 15 0 27,760.26 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 (0 0.00 0.00
Total: 15 0 27,760.26 0.00




August 3, 2023
03:42 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: TEMPORARY t0 TEMPORARY

Report Type: A1l Checks

Range of check 1ds: 23071 to 23082

Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

check # Check pate vendor

Aiount Paid Reconciled/Void Ref Num

23071 07/12/23 Y295 STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT 71,926.57 5897
23072 07/12/23  ¥1295  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT  147,218.33 5897
23073 07/14/23  CH200  CHASE BANK 914,100.00 5901
23081 08/01/73 H10033  NEW JFERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK 189,058.92 5905
23082 08/01/23 NI0033  NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK 163,713.21 5905
Report Totals Ppaid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 5 0 1,486,017.03 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 5 0 1,486,017.03 0.00




August 3, 2023 BOROUGH GF DUMONT Page No: 1

12:51 P Check payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: KaT gatch Type: C  Batch Date: 08/08/23 Checking Account: CAPITAL-INTRCHG G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: M
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
Sl Eni08/08/23 oREO022 S REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS - 2059 SPRINGDALE RO, T R e
21-00536 06/13/23 18 COLUMBIA AVE SANTRY SWR EMRGCY 1,722.5¢  ¢-04-55-872-008 Budget Apry L 1
(h) SEWER LINE REPAIR WORK, COLUMBIA AVE
1,722.50
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 1 1,722.50

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




August 3, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT

12:51 M Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page Mo: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
c-04 1,722.50 (.00 0.00 1,722.50
Total of A1l Funds: 1,722.50 (.00 0.00 1,722.50
G/L Posting Sumiary
Account Description Debits Credits
3-04-101-01-000-000 CAPITAL ACCOUNT 0.00 1,722.50
3-04-215-55-900-900 TMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS 1.722.50 0.00
Grand Total: 1,722.50 1,722.50




August 3, 2023 BORQUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

01:27 M check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Batch 1d: KAT Batch Type: ¥ Batch Date: 08/08/23 checking Account: COMMERCE DEVELO G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No,  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
2534 08/08/23  CHIFSOOS CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMAST 105 EISENHOWER PXWY
23-01228 07/25/23 1 112 wash Ave - Inv 587184 1,365.00 £-77-66-345-829 Budget Apry 1 1
M,P.M.R. LLC
1,365.00
Cotnt  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 1 1,365.00

There are NO arrors or warnings in this listing.




August 3, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2
01:27 Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Tofal G/L Total Total
E-77 1,365.00 0.00 0.00 1,365.00
Total of all Funds: 1,365.00 0.00 0.00 1,365.00

G/L Posting Summary

Account Description bebits Credits
3-77-101-01-000-001 COMMERCE DEVELOPER'S/ESCROW 0.00 1,365.00
3-77-200-00-000-000 DEVELOPER'S/ESCROW PAYABLE 1,365.00 0.00

grand Total: 1,305.00 1,365.00




August 3, 2023
01:05 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 1

check payment Batch Verification Listing

gatch 1d: KAT

Batch Type: C

Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch pate: 08/08/23 Cchecking Account: DOG TRUST

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to he printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment ANt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
SR 08/08/23 N300 T NT DEPT OF HEALTH s i a0, BOX 369 S
22-00241 02/01/22 3 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT FEB 2022 106.80  2-12-00-286-000 Budget aprv 1 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 02/01/22 4 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT-MAR 2027 61.80  2-12-00-286-000 Budget Aprv 2 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 02/01/22 S MO DOG LICENSE REPORT-APR 2022 63.60  2-12-00-286-000 Budget Apryv 3 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 02/01/22 6 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT-MAY 2022 39,00 2-12-00-286-000 Budget apry 41
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 02/01/22 7 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT-JUN 2022 27.00  2-12-00-286-000 Budget hpry 5 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 02/01/22 8 M0 DOG LICENSE REPORT-JUL 2022 28,20 2-12-00-286-000 Budget aprv. 6 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 02/01/22 9 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT-AUG 2022 9.60 2-12-00-286-000 Budget Apry 7 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 02/01/22 10 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT-SEP 2022 3.60 2-12-00-286-000 Budget Aprv 8 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 02/01/22 11 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT-OCT 2022 3.60 2-12-00-286-000 Budget Aprv 9 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 02/01/22 12 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT-NOV 2022 4,80 2-12-00-286-000 Budget Aprv 10 1
DOG LICENSE
22-00241 02/01/22 13 MO DOG LICENSE REPORT DEC 2022 1.20  2-12-00-286-000 Budget ppry 111
DOG LICENSE
23-01234 07/26/23 2 DOG LICENSE REPORT JAN 2023 163.80  3-12-00-286-000 Budget apry - 121
DOG LICENSE
23-01234 07/26/23 3 DOG LICENSE REPORT FEB 2023 103,20  3-12-00-286-000 Budget Aprv 13 1
DOG LICENSE
23-01234 07/26/23 4 DOG LICENSE REPORT MAR 2023 58.20  3-12-00-286-000 Budget Aprv U4 1
DOG LICENSE
23-01234 07/26/23 5 DOG LICENSE REPORT APR 2023 72,00 3-12-00-286-000 Budget Apry 15 1
DOG LICENSE
23-01234 07/26/23 6 DOG LICENSE REPORT MAY 2023 19.20  3-12-00-286-000 Budget aprv 16 1
DOG LEICENSE
23-01234 07/26/23 7 DOG LICENSE REPORT JUN 2023 7.20  3-12-00-286-000 Budget aprv 17 1
DOG LICENSE
772.80
Count  Line Ttems Amount
Checks: 1 17 772.80

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




August 3, 2023
01:05 pM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description Fund

Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total

2-12 349.20 0.00 0.00 349.20

3-12 423.60 0.00 {.00 423.60

Total of All Funds: 772,80 0.00 0.00 772.80

G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits

3-12-101-01-000-000 DOG TRUST ACCT TD 0.00 772.80
3-12-286-56-000-000 RESERVE FOR ANIMAL CONTROL (DOG) 772.80 0.00
grand Total: 772.80 772.80




July 12, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

09:33 Al check payment Batch Verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: ¢ Batch Date: (7/12/23 Checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No.  Chack Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Ttem Dascription Payzent Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
07712/23  MAQO44  MARTIN LISANTI BOROUGH OF DUMONT-POLICE DEPT.
23-01129 07/10/23 1 JUNIOR POLICE ACADEMY 478.00  3-01-25-240-282 Budget Apry 7 1
POLICE ~ CRIME PREVENTION BUREAU
478.00
07/12/23  MILLOS  MILLENNIUM STRATEGIES 60 COLUMBIA RD,
23-00326 06/27/23 8 GRANT SERV. MAY 2023 - ADJ. 300,00 3-01-20-100-298 Budget Apry 1 1
GEM ADMIN - GRANTS WRITER
300.00
07/12/23  R900 R, ROTHMAN 411 GRAND AVE
23-01050 07/11/23 2 LIEN REDEMPTION PRINCIPAL 111,821.58  3-01-55-100-002 sudget apry 21
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-01050 07/11/23 3 LIEN REDEMPTION PENALTY 39.91  3-0%-55-100-002 Budget Apry 3 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-01050¢ 07/11/23 4 LIEN REDMTN 6% YR END PENALTY 1,223.72  3-01-55-100-007 Budget Apry 4 i
6% YEAR-END LIEN PENALTY
23-01050 07/11/23 5 LIEN REDEMPTION INTEREST 127,670.67  3-01-55-100-002 Budget Apry 5 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICTATES
23-01050 07/11/23 6 LIEN REDEMTION FEES 7,274.94  3-01-55-100-002 Budget pprv 6 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
248,030.82
Count  Line Etems Amount
Checks: 3 7 248,808.82

There are O errors o warnings in this listing.




July 12J 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2
09:33 M Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/L. Total Total
CURRENT FiND 3-01 248,808.82 (.00 0.00 248,808.82
Total Of AT1 Funds: 248,808.82 0.00 0.00 248,808.82

G/L Posting Summary

Account Description Debits Credits

3-01-103-01-000-000 Cash 0.00 248,808.82
3-01-106-04-000-003 6% PENALTY - LIEN 1,283,712 0.00
3-01-201-20-000-000 Current Appropriations 778.00 0.00
3-01-215-55-000-100 TAX SALE CERT PENDING 246,807.10 0.09

Grand Total: 248,808.82 248,808.82




uly 12, 2023
03:28 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: 1D

Batch Type: C

Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 07/12/23 cChecking Account: MARINERS

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Check No.

Check pate vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

payment Aft

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

ACCOUNt Type Status Seq Acct

DR 07/12/23. 0 BOOGT - - BOROUGH {OF DUMONT -PAYROLL.: - -
7,615.38

23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-0L140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/1/83
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/23
23-01140 07/12/13

1 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#

2 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppé:
3 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppé:
4 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppi:
5 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppi:
6 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppi:
7 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppé#:
§ PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppé:
9 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppi:
10 PAY VEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#:
11 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#:
12 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pei:
13 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppi:
14 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pP#:
15 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppi:
16 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppé:
17 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppit:
18 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppi:
19 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - PP
20 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pri:
21 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#:
22 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppi:
23 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - PPH:
24 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp:

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

5,743.61
3,877.80
3,683.16
957.04
8,387.90
50.20
139,225.61
4,549.00
10,435.67
743.44
5,940.00
16,156.82
2,093.55
208,33
192.31
249.31
65,507.41
1,320.78
1,000.00
112.17
74.78
192,31
5,247.13

“ - 50 WASHINGTON AVE

3-01-20-100-101

GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
3-01-20-120-101 Buclget
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
3-01-20-130-101 Budget
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
3-01-20-145-101 Budget
TAX COLL - REGULAR

3-01-20-150-101 Budget
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
3-01-22-195-101 Budget
UCC - REGULAR

3-01-21-190-101 Budget
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR
3-01-25-240-101 Budget
POLICE - REGULAR

3-01-25-240-102 Budget
POLICE - OVERTIME

3-01-55-164-200 Budget
TRAFFIC DETAILS

3-01-23-221-200 Budget
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
3-01-25-240-105 Budget
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
3-01-25-240-104 Budget
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR
3-(1-25-240-102 Budget
POLICE - OVERTIME

3-01-23-221-200 Budget
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
3-01-25-265-101 Budget

FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

3-01-25-268-101 Budget
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR
3-01-26-290-101 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR
3-01-26~290-102 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME
3-01-26-290-104 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY
3-01-41-770-020 Budget

CLEAN COMMUNLTIES - MISC EXPENSES
3-01-26-307-101 Budget
RECYCLING - REGULAR {COORDINATOR)
3-01-25-244-101 Budget

EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

3-01-26-310-101
BUIDLING/GROUNDS ~ REGULAR

Budget

sudget

Abrv
Aprv
Apry
Apry
Apry
Apry
Apry
Apry
Apry
Aprv
AprY
AprY
Apry
Apry
Apry
Aprv
ApPY
Aprv
Apry
Aprv
Aprv
AprY
Apry

Apry

10
i
12
13
14
15
16
7
18
19
20
21
22
23
24




July 12, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 2

03:28 PM check Payment Batch verification Listing

check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seg Acct
Description

23-01140 07/12/23 25 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pré: 14 554,56  3-01-26-310-102 Budget aprv - 25
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

23-01140 07/12/23 26 PAY MEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp#: 14 3,059.92  3-01-27-330-101 Budget apry 26
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

23-01140 07/12/23 27 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - PPi: 14 3,873.92  3-01-28-373-101 Budget ppry 27
SENTOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

23-01140 07/12/23 28 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - PPé: 14 1,632.62  3-01-28-375-101 Budget ppry 28
RECREATION - REGULAR

23-01140 07/12/23 29 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - ppf: 14 53,350.08  3-01-28-375-103 Budget apry 29
RECREATION - SEASONAL

23-01140 07/12/23 30 pAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - PP#: 14 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget Apry 30
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01140 07/12/23 31 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pP#: 14 24,756.53  3-01-55-271-200 Budget ppry 31
DUE FROM LIBRARY

23-01140 07/12/23 32 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pp: 14 4,876.73  3-01-43-490-101 Budget pprv - 32
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

23-01140 07/12/23 33 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pré: 14 13,032.72  3-01-36-472-282 Budget pprv - 33
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-01140 07/12/23 34 paY MEEK OF 7/14/23 - pPé: 14 §,134,38  3-01-36-472-282 Budget Apry 34
SOCIAL SECURTTY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-01140 07/12/23 35 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pPi: 14 173.91  3-01-23-210-100 Budget ppry 35
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

23-01140 07/12/23 36 PAY WEEK OF 7/14/23 - pr: 14 301.28  3-01-36-474-279 Budget pprv 36
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

394,651.49
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 36 394,651.49

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




July 12, 2023
03:28 P

BORQUGH OF DUMONT

Check Payment Batch verification Listing

page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-01 394,651.49 0.00 0.00 394,651.49
Total Of ATl Funds: 394,651.49 0.00 0.00 394,651.49
G/l Posting Summary
Account bescription Debits Credits
3-01-101-01-000-000 Cash 0.00 394,651.49
3-01-201-20-000-000 Current Appropriations 359,459.29 0.00
3-01-264-05-000-000 I/F Payable - TRAFFIC DETAILS 10,435.67 0.00
3-01-271-05-000-000 DUE FROM LIBRARY 24,756.53 0.00
Grand Total: 394,651,49 394,651.49



July 2U 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

03:14 P Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Batch Id; KAT Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 07/20/23 checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: 8udget /L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Aut Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
07720723 - BR100 - BROWN & BROWN METRO,LLC:: PO, BOX TAB5AD e
23-00314 03/20/23 4 2023/2024 POLICY RENEWAL-TRVL 1 758 00 3-01-23-210-100 Budget Apry 1 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
1,768.60
~07/20/23 - BROTHOL0 :BROTHER'S [CARPET v+ o w i f FLOORING, INC. Sl e e
23 01041 06/20/23 2 SENTORE CENTER FLOOR REPLAC, 3,127.00  3-01-28-373-237 Budget Apry 2 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
3,127.00
: C07/20/23 7 CAESADDS CAESARS ‘ENTERTAINMENT - i 7 C/0 TROPICANA ATLANTIC CITY i i
23 01182 07/18/23 1 HOTEL RESERVATION A, SCHIRALDI 204,00 3-01-26-290-233 Budget Aprv 5 1
STREETS/ROADS - CONF & CONV
204,00
' 07720723 STRUBDOS :STRUBEL ;BRYAN - e 1S UCEDAR ROAD e e e R
23 01181 0?/18/23 1 REFUND OVERPAYMENT TAX R23 214 1,286.66  3-01-17-001-006 Revenue Apry 4 1
Current Taxes Received
1,286.66
: 07/20/23 0 TEGSY o TECHNICAL /FIRESSERVICES, INC 7o 2L SO TAYLOR ST it o gy
23 01069 05/23/23 1 ANNUAL PUM & LADDER TESTING-FD 2,814.00 3-01-25-265-225 udget Apry 3 1
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
2,814.00
count  Line Ttems Atount
Chacks: 5 5 9,199.66

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




July 20, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2
03:1¢4 o Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUKD 3-01 7,913.00 1,286.66 0.00 9,199.66
Total of A1l Funds: 7,913.00 1,286.66 .00 9,199.66

G/1. Posting Summary

Account Description pebits Credits

3-01-101-01-000-000 Cash 0.00 9,199.66
3-01-107-04-000-000 current Taxes Receivable 1,786.66 .00
3-01-201-20-0060-000 Current Appropriations 7,913.00 0.00

Grand Total: 9,199.606 9,199.66




July 27, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 1

02:23 M check payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: D Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 07/27/23 Checking Account: MARINERS 6/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to he printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

T B0 WASHTNGTON AVE: -

U 07/27/23 - BONGT. " BOROUGH OF {DUMONT: PAYROLL - , e
Budget Aprv 1

23-01251 07/27/23 1 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 8,076.93  3-01-20-100-101
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 2 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pef: 15 5,743.61  3-01-20-120-101 Budget v 21
BORO CLERK - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 3 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 4,550.87  3-01-20-130-101 Budget apry 31
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 4 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - ppé: 15 3,683.16  3-01-20-145-101 Budget v 41
TAX COLL - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 5 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 957,04  3-01-20-150-101 Butiget v 51
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 6 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 8,385.34  3-01-22-195-101 Budget ey 6 1
UCC - REGULAR

23-0125L 07/27/23 7 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 100.00  3-01-21-180-101 Budget a7 1
JLUB - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 8 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 52,76  3-01-21-190-101 Budget aprv 81
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 9 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 144,108.18  3-01-25-240-101 Budget Ay 91
POLICE - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 10 PAY WEEX OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 6,353.09  3-01-25-240-102 Budget pprv 10 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-01251 07/27/23 11 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 16,734.74  3-01-55-164-200 Budget apry 111
TRAFFIC DETAILS

23-01251 07/27/23 12 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 743,44 3-01-23-221-200 Budget pprv - 121
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01251 07/27/23 13 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - ppé: 15 13,860.00  3-01-25-240-105 Budget v 1301
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

23-01251 07/27/23 14 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pP#: 15 18,543.82  3-01-25-240-104 gudget pprv 141
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 15 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp: 15 11,473.63  3-01-25-240-102 Budget aprv 151
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-01251 07/27/23 16 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 208,33 3-01-23-221-200 Budget apry 16 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01251 07/27/23 17 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pP#: 15 192,31 3-01-25-265-101 Budget v 17001
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

23-01251 07/27/23 18 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pPé: 15 4,884.31 3-01-25-268-101 Budget Ay 18 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 19 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 65,814,22  3-01-26-290-101 Budget pprv 191
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 20 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 2,807.67  3-01-26-290-102 Budget aprv 20 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

23-01251 07/27/23 21 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - PP 15 800.00  3-01-26-290-104 Budget aprv 211
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

23-01251 07/27/23 22 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pri: 15 112,17 3-01-41-770-020 Butlget ppry - 221
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES

23-01251 07/27/23 23 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - vpi: 15 74,78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget aprv 231
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)

23-01251 07/27/23 24 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pP#: 15 192,31 3-01-25-244-101 Budget pprv 24 1

EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)




July 27, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 2

02:23 M Check Payment Batch verification Listing
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

23-01251 07/27/23 25 pAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 5,280.13  3-01-26-310-101 Budget ppry 25
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 26 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 289,34 3-01-26-310-102 Budget Aprv 26
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

23-01251 07/27/23 17 paY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 3,059.92  3-01-27-330-101 Budget Apry 27
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 28 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - ppé: 15 3,873.92  3-01-28-373-101 Budget Aprv - 28
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 29 PAY WEEX OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 1,632.62  3-01-28-375-101 Budget apry 29
RECREATION - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 30 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pP#: 15 61,417.08  3-01-28-375-103 Budget aprv 30
RECREATION - SEASONAL

23-01251 07/27/23 31 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#i 15 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget aprv - 31
HEALTH BENEFITS - WALVERS

23-01251 07/27/23 32 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 16,429,08  3-01-55-271-200 Budget Apry 32
DUE FROM LIBRARY

23-01251 07/27/23 33 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 4,948.73  3-01-43-490-101 Budget Apry 33
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

23-01251 07/27/23 34 pAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#: 15 14,909.92  3-01-36-472-282 Bucget Apry 34
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-01251 07/27/23 35 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pP#: 15 5,761.90  3-01-36-472-282 Budget pprv 35
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-01251 07/27/23 36 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - PP#: 15 178.35  3-01-23-210-100 Budget aprv 36
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

23-01251 07/27/23 37 PAY WEEK OF 7/28/23 - pp#i 15 399,85  3-01-36-474-279 Budget aprv 37
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

437,064.68
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 3 437,064, 68

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




July 27, 2023
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BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Check payment Batch verification Listing

page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-01 437,064.68 0.00 0.00 437,064.68
Total of A1l Funds: 437,064.68 0.00 0.00 437,064.68
G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
3-01-101-01-000-000 Cash 0.00 437,064.68
3-01-201-20-000-000 Current Appropriations 403,900.86 0.00
3-01-264-05-000-000 1/F payable - TRAFFIC DETAILS 16,734.74 0.00
3-01-271-05-000-000 DUE FROM LIBRARY 16,429.08 (.00
Grand Total: 437,064.68 437,064.68



August 3, 2023
12:36 o

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: M

Batch Date: (08/08/23 Checking Account: MARINERS

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Check No.  Check pate vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Aut Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
08/08/23 - AGO08 -+ AGL -WELDING SUPPLY €O« ol 0, BOX 1707 i N R i DU USRS
23 01123 07/06/23 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 114.06  3-01-26-290-230 Budget Aprv 154 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
114.00
08/08/23 < ATRGDS - AIRGOV, LLC 0, ROK A R
23- 01002 05/13/23 1 WEBSITE SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION 2,400.00  3-01-20-100-211 Budget Aprv - 120 1
GEN ADMIN - OFFICE EQUIP/RENT/MAIN/PUR
2,400.00
108/08/23 - AMOL4 -+ AMERTCAMWEAR INC, a0 2o o 260 Ny A8 TH STREET # i o
23 01122 07/06/23 1 opw - Uniforms & Mats 185.58  3-01-26-290-205 Budget Aprv 149 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-01122 47/06/23 2 DPW - Uniforms & Mats 185,58 3-01-26-290-205 Budget Apry 150 1
STREETS/RGADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-01372 07/06/23 3 DPW - Uniforms & Mats 185.58  3-01-26-290-205 Budget apry 151 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-01122 07/06/23 4 DPW - Uniforms & Mats 185.58  3-01-26-290-205 Budget Apry 152 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-01122 07/06/23 5 DPW - Uniforms & Mats 185.58  3-01-26-290-205 Budget Aprv 153 1
STREETS/RUADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-01215 07/20/23 1 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget Aprv 247 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-01215 07/20/23 2 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget Apry 248 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-01215 07/20/23 3 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget Aprv 49 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-01215 07/20/23 4 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-23¢ Budget apry 250 1
RUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-01215 07/20/23 5 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget ppry - 251 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
961.15
-08/08/23 ‘AMAZODO0S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES; “INC.> 7 0,0y /BOX 035184 s i A
23 01085 06/26/23 1 FIRE DEPT. OFFICE SUPPLIES 973,99 3-01-25-265-234 Budget Apry 132 1
FIRE DEPT - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01085 06/26/23 2 FIRE DEPT. SUPPLIES 486.00  3-01-25-265-245 Budget Apry 133 t
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-01107 06/30/23 1 Folders-labels-pens-hlinds 90.75  3-01-43-490-234 Budget Apry 140 1
MUNICIPAL - OFFECE SUPPLIES
23-01112 07/06/23 1 TYE DYE SUPPLIES 386,24 3-01-28-375-258 Budget apry 1421
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-01115 07/06/23 1 VEHICLE LOCK OUT TOOLS 461,23 3-01-25-240-213 Budget Aprvy 144 1
POLICE - CARS
23-01124 07/06/23 1 SPRINKLER HEAD FOR LIBRARY 30.98  3-01-26-310-213 Budget Apry 155 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS ~ LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
23-01127 07/07/23 1 CAMP SUPPLIES 260.70  3-01-28-375-258 Budget Aprv 160 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-01142 07/13/23 1 TONER / OFFICE SUPPLIES 57.28  3-01-25-240-234 Budget apryv - 171 1




August 3, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT
12:36 PM Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Check No.  Check pate vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Ant charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
POLECE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01159 07/13/23 1 FIRE DEPT QFFICE SUPPLIES 81.31 3-01-25-265-234 Budget Aprv 184
FIRE DEPT - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01159 07/13/23 2 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES 1,131.82  3-01-25-265-245 Budget Aprv 185
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-01167 07/13/23 1 Bank bags/paper 61.98 3-01-43-490-234 Budget aprv - 190
MUNTCTPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01190 07/19/23 1 FINANCE LABEL MAKER 104,26 3-01-20-130-234 Budget apry - 222
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01190 07/19/23 2 TAX LABEL MAKER 104,27 3-01-20-145-234 Budget porv 223
TAX COLL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01190 07/19/23 3 LABEL MAKER S&H 26.97  3-01-20-130-234 Budget Apry 224
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01232 07/26/23 1 uCC Code Books 214,99 3-01-22-195-234 Budget Apry 261
UCC ~ OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01233 07/26/23 1 WATER RESCUE ROPE 339.64  3-01-25-244-201 Budget Apry 262
EMERGENCY - EXPENSES
4,812.41
208/08/23 - AQOLO - AQUARTUS ‘SUPPLY - it 1120 GOFFLEROAD 75 o i il i s
23- 01111 07/06/23 1 DPW - Memorial Park Parts 63.75  3-01-26-290-230 Budget Aprv 141
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
63.75
-08/08/23 - ARC0322."-ARCART & TOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC: - L KATHERINE ‘STREET oo i o sl i i
23 00739 04/24/23 3 BORO ARCHITECT SERV JUNE 2023 595.00  3-01-20-130-235 Budget apry 95
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
595.00
o 08/08/23 2 AT0033 ¢ ATLANTIC: TOMORROWS ‘OFFICE - i P 0, wBOX 5149 i i i i
23 00422 05/16/23 11 PRIN CPY CONTRACT 2ND QTR 2023 590.76 3-01-20-120-212 Budget apry - 62
BORG CLERK - OFFICE EQUIPMENT EXPENSES
23-00422 05/16/23 12 PRIN CPY CONTRACT ZND QTR 2023 288.84  3-01-20-130-234 Budget Aprv B3
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00422 05/16/23 13 PRIN CPY CONTRACT 2ND QTR 2023 501.50  3-01-22-195-239 Budget Aprv 64
UCC - PRINTING
23-00422 02/22/23 14 PRIN CPY CONTRACT 28D QTR 2023 4,07 3-01-28-375-212 Budget Aprv 65
RECREATION - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00422 05/16/23 15 PRIN CPY CONTRACT 2ND QTR 2023 73.16  3-01-26-290-212 Budget hprv 66
STREETS/ROADS - PURCHASE EQUIP
1,458.33
: 08/08/23 - TATLANODS ATLANTIC RENT. A FENCE. 20l s opy 0 BOX 876 i
23 00175 01/26/23 9 TEMP FENCE LEASE - AUG 2023 225.00  3-01-20-100-296 Budget Apry 11
GEN ADMIN - OFF-SITE STORAGE LEASES
225.00
--08/08/23.-AU032:+  AUTOMOTIVE ‘BRAKE-CO, = v 1 3143204 'RATLROAD. AVE R
23 01066 06/23/23 1 F.D. ENGINE 5 -LIGHT REPAIR 16.68  3-01-25-265-244 Budget Aprv 123
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
23-01144 07/13/23 1 DPW Parts & Maintenance 207.26  3-01-26-290-243 Budget aprv 173

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
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Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
23-01153 07/13/23 1 pPw - Parts & Maintenance 940,91 3-01-26-290-243 Budget Aprv 180
STREETS/ROADS ~ VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01193 07/19/23 1 DPW Parts & Maintenance 201,49 3-01-26-290-243 Budget Aprv 227
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01198 07/19/23 1 FIRE DEPT VEHICLE SUPPLIES 90,02 3-01-25-265-244 Budget Aprv - 232
FIRE DEPT ~ VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
1,456.36
~08/08/23 - BA039 - 'BAUER SPORT SHOP.:: 1l sl no S A8 DUMONT JAVE L i e
23 01116 07/06/23 1 JUNIOR POLICE ACADEMY CLOTHING 3,000.00 3-0%-25-240-282 Budget Apry 145
POLICE - CRIME PREVENTION BUREAU
23-01150 07/13/23 1 CAMP EQUIPMENTINV. 4387 138.00  3-01-28-375-258 Budget Aprv 178
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
3,138.00
-08/08/23 “BC724 :BERGEN COUNTY MUNC:CT ADM ASSC % " SHERL ‘D'ALESSANDRO, TREAS. R
23 01212 0?/20/23 1 Fall Conference CMCA & DCA 150.00  3-01-43-490-208 Budget Aprv - 245
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
150.00
©i08/08/23  <BEO4S < BENJAMIN BROS INC. P, 0LBEK IR i R T
23-00909 06/01/23 3 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 48.45  3-01-26-290-230 Budget Aprv 102
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00909 06/01/23 4 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 87.99  3-01-26-290-230 Budget Aprv 103
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-01155 07/13/23 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 35,98 3-01-26-290-230 Budget Apry 182
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01222 07/25/23 1 SUPPLIES 9,99  3-01-26-310-234 Budget apry 255
BUELDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
182.41
©0 0 08/08/23 - BEOS2 . BERGENCOUNTY UTILITIES AUTH. i P07 BOX 9 o i s SR
23-00420 04/13/23 4 3RD QTR 2023 WASTEWATER CHG 530, 917 00 3-01-31-455-201 Budget Aprv - 61
BERGEN COUNTY UTILITY - QPERATIONS
530,917.00
- 08/08/23 . BESS0 ©{BERGEN ‘COUNTY. CLERK-: 75 v o JELTZABETH RANDALL 10 s e s
23- 01145 {}7/13/23 1 2023 primary Election 13,933.21  3-01-20-125-234 Budget Apry 174
ELECTIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
13,933.2t
' - 08/08/23 800023 - BOGGIA & BOGGIA :LLC ¥ i LM AVERNON ST o i i
23 003?9 03/24/23 14 LEGAL SERVICE JUNE 2023 1,403.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget pprv 38
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00379 03/24/23 15 LEGAL SERVICE JUNE 2023 378.00  3-01-20-156-233 Budget Aprv 39
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00379 07/26/23 16 LEGAL SERVICE JUNE 2023 108.00  3-01-20-156-233 Budget Apry 40
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,889.00
: +0)8/08/23 - BOOTO - BOSWELL “ENGINEERING - %% o8 209 330 PHILLIPS AVE oo b i s
23 00596 06/27/23 24 PROF INGENEERTNG SERV JUL 2023 743.50  3-01-20-165-235 Budget apry 78
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Check No.  Check bate Vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description payment Amt

streat 1 of address to be printed on Check

charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

23-00596 06/27/23 25 PROF INGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 340.50
23-00596 06/27/23 26 PROF INGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 1,427.50
23-00596 07/26/23 27 PROF INGENEERING SERV JUL 2023 170.25
23-00596 07/26/23 28 PROF INGENEERING SERV UL 2023 2,706.00
IR

w0 08/08/23 1 BROT3 - BRODERTCKS ‘FLOWERS =i o
23-01152 07/13/23 1 VETERANS MEMORIAL DAY WREATHS 659.85
23-01154 07/13/23 1 FUNERAL ARRANGEMEKT 144,95
T R0480
L 08/08/23 ©BRI0Y - BRIAN VENEZIO ¢ - SR
23-00318 04/11/23 9 MED B EXPENSE REIMB AUG 2023 511.90
VT

-08/08/23 BUCKHO05 BUCKHURST ‘FISH JACQUEMART, INC.
23- 00377 04/13/23 11 PROF.SERV AFFORDASLE HOUSING 1, 300 00
23-00861 06/27/23 4 PROF.SRV COAH PLANNER JuN 2023 423.06
1,723.06
08708723 o CASZS o CARL MANNA o
23-01224 07/25/23 1 Lus Class - Reimburse 722,00
722.00

-:08/08/23
23- 01197 07/19/23

CE08L -

1 VEHICLE CALIBRATIONS 220.00

220,00

- 08/08/23 - CHIESOOS  CHIESA, SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMAST .
3- 00414 06/2?/23 13 PROF.LEGAL SERVICE JUNE 2023 5, 149 67
23-01225 07/25/23 1 JLUB - Legal - Inv. 581961 3,000.00
23-01227 07/25/23 1 JLUB - Legal - Inv. 587183 750.00

§,899.67

08/08/23
23- 00855 05/16/23

~CLO04 -
1 DUMONT DAY DEPOSIT

CLIFFHANGER ‘PRODUCTIONS, “INC::

o34 N, WASHINGTON -AVE, -

+ 1188 PARMELEE DRIVE

115 ‘FIFTH “AVENUE |

" 'CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER ‘SERV, IN: i

11,4000

ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEERING - PROFESSICGNAL SERVICES
3-01-20-165-235 Budget

ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-30-420-285
CELEBRATION - MEMORIAL DAY
3-01-20-110-299 Budget

MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEOUS

3-01-23-220-250 Budget
TNSURANCE ~ MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

Budget

3-01-21-190-201
AFFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
3-01-20-100-235 Budget

GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES

CJOINTLAND -USE-BOARD - itiiii it

3-01-21-180-267 Budget

JLUB - TUITION/TRAINING

JOHN KRAMER s
3-01-25-240-243 Budget

POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

0105 ETSENHOWER (PRWY & it
Budget

3-01-20-155-235
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-21-180-223 Budget
JLUB - LEGAL SERVICES

3-01-21-180-223 Budget
HLUB - LEGAL SERVICES
16T PARK AVE o i
3-01-30-420-284 Budget

CELEBRATION - DUMONT DAY

Budget

Aprv
Aprv
Apry

Apry

Apry

Apryv

Apry

Apry

Aprv

Apry
Apry

Apry

AprY

Apry

Aprv

80
81
82
83

179

181

2

37

100

%7
s

60. L

258
259

..gé.. :
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Page No: 5

12:36 M Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Ifem Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

11,400.00

S 08/08/23 0102 - COUNTY OF BERGEN, TREASURER -
23~ 00312 08/01/23 4 2023 PILOT BILL 22,085.00
22,085.00
S 08/08/23 00736 < COSTCO WHOLESALE = iniminn v
23-01223 07/25/23 1 JANITORIAL SUPPLTES-7/25/23 855.90
855.90

CUIEN08/08/23 - CORNEODS CORNELIUS ‘ENTERPRISES, ELC ™+ v
23-01072 06/26/23 1 FIRE DEPT. SPEED SWIVEL FOC 685.00
685.00
0 08/08/23 DEL20 - DE MAURD TOWING i

23-01136 07/11/23 1 CAR #21 TOWED 56.00
50.00
LO08/08/23 DET24 - 7 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ <o i
23-00180 01/27/23 9 DENTAL PAYMENT AUGUST 2023 8,761.55
8,761.55
L 08/08/23 5 DESIGO0S -DESIGN-N-STITCH s o s
23-01202 07/19/23 1 POLICE ACADEMY PT CLOTHES 308.00
308.00
.08/08/23 - DIRECO0S DIRECT -ENERGY BUSINESS i
23 00544 04/20/23 O CURRENT ELECTRIC MAY-JUN 2023 55.95
55,95

: 5 08/08/23 - DULOT.DURTE LAWN :MOWER ‘& EQUIPMENT -
23 00942 06/01/23 1 F.D. VEHICLE SUPPLIES/PARTS 181.95
181.95
U 08/08/23 - DUL32: - DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP. " i
23 01220 07/25/23 2 1ST QTR 2023 OPER,EXPENSE AMBU 19,600.00
23-01220 07/25/23 3 IND QTR 2023 OPER.EXPENSE AMBU 19,006.90
38,000.00
©08/08/23 < EAY0L - CINTAS ‘FAS ‘LOCKBOX i
23 00768 04/24/23 1 LIBRARY INSPECTION-4/21/23 423.68

©+1 BERGEN COUNTY PLAZA

i 4116 B, TAMAYA ST

S35 W

©UATTN: ‘CUSTOMER RELATIONS

Budget

3-01-55-100-004
COUNTY TAXES

w80 8 RIVER ST .0 SR
3-01-26-310-234 Budget

BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES

3-01-25-265-245 Budget
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

_CHURCH ST~ S
3-01-25-240-243 Budget
POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

1639 .RTE 10 BAST - o

Bﬂdgef.

3-01-23-220-200
INSURANCE - DENTAL

107 PINK STREET -0l i s
3-01-25-240-273 Budgat

POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES

3-01-31-430-000 gudget
ELECTRICITY/MNATURAL GAS

107.PROSPECT -AVENUE -7+ S
3-01-25-265-244 Budget

FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS

3-01-25-260-27% Budget
AID TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS
3-01-25-260-275 Budget
AID TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS

COPL0LBOX B36525 1
Budget

3-01-26-310-213
BUTLDING/GROUNDS ~ LIBRARY/SENIQR CENTER

“.?Apfvu
.Apr
oy
.
ity
oy
oy
| Ap FV.

AprY

Apry

Aprv

27

s
e
:_lgr-u
s
o
-;_,%g L
;iigj- s

108 BROOK STREET -+ i i T
253

254

%
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BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 6

12:36 PM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
23-01119 07/06/23 1 ppw Annual Extinguisher Inspec 745.50  3-01-26-290-232 Budget Aprv 146 1
STREETS/ROANS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
1,169.18
e 1 08/08/23 < -EDOOL - EDMUNDS GOVTECH e 301 TILTON ROAD - SIS PR
23-01091 06/27/23 1 BLANK TAX BILLS-3 PART 68.00  3-01-20-145-234 Budget Aprv 136 1
TAX COLL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
68.00
S i08/08/23 - ERI00 - ERIC M. BERNSTEIN & ASSOCEATES - 34 MOUNTAIN BLVD,,BLD, A il i i i
23-00651 06/27/23 28 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 915.00  3-01-20-156-235 Budget Aprv 84 1
SPECIAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 06/27/23 29 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 37%.63  3-01-20-156-235 Budget Aprv 85 1
SPECIAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 06/27/23 30 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 450.00  3-01-20-156-235 Budget pprv 86 1
SPECIAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 06/27/23 31 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 450.00  3-01-20-156-235 Budget pory &7 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 06/27/23 32 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 220.00  3-01-20-156-235 Budget Aprv - 88 1
SPECTAL-LARBOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 06/27/23 33 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 1,080.00  3-01-20-156-235 Budget Aprv - 89 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 06/27/23 34 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 720.00  3-01-20-156-235 Budget Apryv 90 1
SPECTAL~LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 06/27/23 35 LABOR ATTORMNERY SERV JUNE 2023 195,00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget aprv 91 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 06/27/23 36 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV JUNE 2023 345.00  3-01-20-156-235 Budget Apry 92 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
4,750.63
©08/08/23 - ETC-504 - ELTZABETH TRUCK CENTER o+ i BT NORTH AVENDE 107 o i
23 01189 07/19/23 1 FIRE DPT DEDUCTIBLE-FIRE TRUCK 2,500.00  3-01-25-265-244 Budget ppry 21 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
2,500.00
“08/08/23 - FAL67. " FATRFIELD MAINTENANCE ‘INC-© 0o fd LA FAIRFIELD RD 5o b il i
- 00985 06/05/23 1 DPW - UST ANNUAL TESTING 2,975.00  3-01-26-290-232 Budget apry 118 1
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
2,975.00
: S0B/08/23 - -FO-0220 - “FOSTER & COMPANY oo v v T S WING DRIVE e i i i
23 01082 06/26/23 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 1,056.26  3-01-26-290-230 Budget Aprv - 131 1
: STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,056.26
5 08/08/23 - GEISTO0S GEIST LAW, LLC: i i e 25  MAIN ST - SUTTE 203 G
23- 00369 05/27/23 7 BORG ATTORNEY PROF SERV JUN/23 6,650.00  3-01-20-155-235 Budget Ay M1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
6,650.00
g = 08/08/23 - GOOOIL - GOOSETOWN COMMUNICATIONS 0wt v 58 N HARRISON (ST o i i
23- 01134 07/11/23 1 ZETRON UNABLE TO TRANSFER 145.00  3-01-25-240-212 Budget Apry 165 1




August 3, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 7

12:36 P Check Payament Batch verification Listing
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
23-01166 07/13/23 2 3,975.00  3-01-26-290-215 Budget aprv 189 1
STREETS/ROADS - RADIO MAINTENANCE
23-01203 07/19/23 1 ZETRON 9-1-1 REPAIRS 290.00  3-01-25-240-217 Budget Apry 235 1
POLICE - FQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED /215]
4,410.00
~08/08/23 * “GREATODS GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS i’ =pQ BOX B6083L - vt o i s
23 001?6 01/26/23 9 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE AUG 2023 181.00  3-01-20-101-237 Budget Apry - 12 1
POSTAGE
181.00
SO 08/08/23  HACKEDLO MACKENSACK MERIDIAN HEALTH i OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH = vl i b
23-00547 04/24/23 5 F.D. MED. EXAM J, VELA 6/30/23 508.00 3-01-25-265-236 Budget Apry 77 1
FIRE DEPT - PHYSICAL EXAMS
508.00
Do niU08/08/23 - HARDROOS HARD ROCK HOTEL & CASINO * =i 1000 BOARDWALK <1 v v i i i e
23-01205 07/19/23 1 2023 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 392,00  3-01-20-120-208 Budget Aprv - 237 1
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-01206 07/19/23 1 2023 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 392,00 3-01-20-110-208 Budget Aprv - 238 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-01206 07/19/23 2 2023 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 392.00  3-01-20-110-208 Budget aprv 238 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-01206 07/19/23 3 2023 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 392.00  3-01-20-110-208 Budget Apry 40 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-01206 07/19/23 4 2023 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 392,00  3-01-20-110-208 Budget Aprv 241 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-01208 07/20/23 1 League of Munic. - Sherrow 392,00 3-01-22-195-263 Budget Apry 242 I
UCC - TRAVEL EXPENSES
23-01230 07/20/23 1 A, SCHIRALDI - LEAGUE OF MUNI. 588.00  3-01-26-290-233 Budget Apry 243 1
STREETS/ROADS - CONF & CONV
23-01257 07/31/23 1 2023 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 392,00 3-01-20-110-208 Budget Apry 266 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
3,332.00
O 08/08/23 S HILLSO0S HILLSDALE ‘BOARD OF (HEALTH: o+ 380 HILLSDALE AVE o i
23 01278 08/03/23 1 child health conf. July 2023 35,00 3-01-27-330-201 Budget apry 274 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - NURSE (CONTRACTUAL)
35.00
' 08/08/23 - HO200 -+ "HOME ‘DEPOT ‘CREDIT SVC. = i 1 i ipi0, i BOX 9001043 oo i v i
23- 01120 07/06/23 1 DPW - Home Depot 21,17 3-01-26-290-230 Budget Apry 147 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21.17
-~ 08/08/23 - ICTLOO0S ToC.TALOCBL v e e 7T DOWD AVENUE 5 i iy
23 01138 07/11/23 1 TIRES FOR SENIOR CENTER BUS 258,34 3-01-28-373-225 Budget aprv 169 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - VEHICLE REPAIRS
258.34

L 08/08/23 +IN23Z < INSTITUTE FOR ‘PROFESSTONAL TDEV.:“ i 17 -HATHAWAY PLACE ~
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Page No: §

12:36 PM Check payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Aut charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
23-01280 08/03/23 1 TAX WEBINARS-9/13/23 50.00 3-01-20-145-208 Budget Aprv 275
TAX COLL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-01280 08/03/23 2 TAX WEBINARS-9/20/23 50.00  3-01-20-145-208 Budget Aprv 276
TAX COLL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
100.00
~08/08/23 300020 - JOHN COOK - I A BIRCHRD BRI R
23ﬂ00320 04/11/23 9 MED 8 REIMB }OHN/LIZ AUG 2023 417.70  3-01-23-220-250 Budget Aprv 30
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
417.70
S 08/08/23 50300023 - JOHN PAMPALONT, “IR. e R0 PORTER AVE e D s
23-00324 04/11/23 9 WASTEWATER CONSULTANT AUG 2023 330.00  3-01-26-290-236 Budget Apry 32
STREETS/ROADS - C-4 SEWER LICENSE
330,00
cn08/08/23 0 KEDD22 - KEEHN POWER PRODUCTS, INC. o 132 “JOHNSON AVE. TS R
23-01074 06/26/23 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 53.98  3-01-26-290-230 Budget Apev 127
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01131 07/11/23 1 DPW -Parts & Maintenance 36,76 3-01-26-290-230 Budget Aprv 162
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
90,74
s 08/08/23 o LATDEQOS LAIDE ‘CONCRETE ‘LLC oo i o 144 PARK AVE o o i vy R HTHERS
23-01143 07/13/23 1 CONCRETE FOR FD STORAGE SHED 4,500,060 3-01-25-265-245 Budget pprv 172
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
4,500.00
(8/08/23 ' LAURAGOS LAURA DRIPCHAK T3S HAMILTON AVE e s e
23- 01125 07/06/23 1 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT-6/16/23 75.00  3-01-27-330-235 Budget Aprv 156
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-01125 07/06/23 2 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT-6/26/23 75.00  3-01-27-330-235 Budget Apry 157
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
150.00
“08/08/23 . LAWOF0OS ‘LAW OFFICE OF JERRY ‘ELASHMAMY: - i 193 ROUTE 17 :SOUTH, #203 e i i i
23 01169 07/14/23 1 ALTERNATE PUBLIC DEFENDER 350.00  3-01-43-495-102 Budget Apry 210
PURLIC DEFENDER - ALTERNATE
350.00
- 08/08/23 - SLE100 . LERCHVINCT 5 BLISS 7 i i 707 RT 208 7ot
23 003?5 05/16/23 5 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES MAY 2023 500,00 3-01-20-130-235 Budget apry 36
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
500.00
08/08/23 L1225 - LIBERTY: ELEVATOR ‘CORP- 0 i o 0GB B 2ATH ST i i i
23 00183 01/27/23 8 LIBRARY ELEVATOR MAINT JuUL 23 210,00 3-01-26-310-213 Budget Apry 16
BUILDING/GROUNDS ~ LTBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
210.00
S 0808123 o MAZO4  MARGARET: ANN MULDER ‘RN 220 i 188 ANEW -JERSEY AVE o nl i i
23-01137 07/11/23 1 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT 75.00  3-01-27-330-235 Budget Aprv 168
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12:36 o Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check pate vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Paynent At Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

75.00
S ©-08/08/23 METEROQS METERTEK UTILITY SERVICES, INC:

23 01156 0?/13/23 1 DPW-GINA SPLASH PARK REPAIRS £95.00
695.00
S 0808723 o MILLOS - MILLENNIUM STRATEGIES * B
23-00326 06/27/23 9 GRANT SERVICES RENDRD JUL 2023 3,300.00
3,300.00
© 0 08/08/23 0 MR192 - METROPOLITAN RUBBER CO., INC. i
23 00912 06/01/23 2 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 436.15
23-00912 06/01/23 3 opW - Parts & Maintenance 170.40
606.75
i1 08/08/23 < MSA-122 MARK ABDULLA i BRI
23-00384 04/11/23 8 CELL PHONE REIMB JULY 2023 40.00
23-00384 04/11/23 9 CELL PHONE REIMB AUG 2073 40,00
§0.00

L 08/08/23 7 MU0033 o MUNICIPAL "CAPITAL FINANCE i
23-00191 01/27/23 26 BORO COPIERS LEASE Uty 2023 370,00
23-00191 01/27/23 27 DPW COPIFRS LEASE JULY 2023 257.50
23-00191 01/27/23 28 BUILDING COPIERS LEASE JUL2023 257.50
§85.00

______ “08/08/23. 7 NEOO3 . NEW HORTZON COMMUNICATION CORP. . =iiis

23 00179 01/27/23 8 PHONE CHARGE JUNE 2023 1,598.85
1,598.85

ST 08/08/23 7 NTCKMOOS NICK-MEDINA i i
23 00383 04/11/23 9 CELL PHONE SVC REIMB JULY 2003 40,00
40.00
- 087087235 NI0022 - NILM B e
23- 01272 08/02/23 1 NJLM Conference - Sherrow 60.00
23-01275 08/02/23 1 A. Schiraldi wawm CEU's. 70.00

130.60

060 COLUMBIA RD,

+419 NEW MILFORD AVENUE - =

P.J0.BOX 981073+

0 ATTN: FINANCE DEPARTMENT:

PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

20 LAFAYETTE PLACE -

3-01-26-290-235 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-20-100-298
GEN ADMIN - GRANTS WRITER

“onn 135 LAWRENCE AVENUE £
3-01-26-290-230 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
3-01-26-290-230 Budget
STREETS/ROADS -~ MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

3-01-25-265-245 Budget
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/FQUIP/REPL
3-01-25-265-245 Budget
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

3-01-20-130-212 Budget
FIN ADMIN - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE
3-01-26-290-212 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - PURCHASE EQUIP
3-01-22-195-239 Budget
UCC - PRINTING

3-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE

(54 BOROUGH “OF :DUMONT - FIRE DEPT. “owieiiond
Budget

3-01-25-265-245
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

3-01-22-195-208
UCC ~ DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
3-01-26-290-233 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - CONF & CONV

Budget

mBudgét gt

Budget...

AprV

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Apry

Apry

Aprv
Aprv

Aprv

Apry

183
33 ST

104

105

42

43

18

19
20

u
: 41, o

.2?1” .

273
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12:36 P check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check Mo,  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Stafus Seq Acct
Description
: ©08/08/23 - NJ125 - NI SHADE TREE FEDERATION - .: - “PO BOX 6540 - REEE T
23-01106 06/29/23 1 annual registration, municipal 220,00 3-01-26-292-299 Budget Apry 139
SHADE TREE - MISC EXPENSES
220,00
08/08/23 - N3349 - 'NJ STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALIT = - 222 WEST STATE STREET - Rt B I T
23 00856 05/18/23 T CLASSIFIED AD 160,00 3-01-20-1060-201 Budget apry 101
GEN ADMIN - PRINTING
23-00991 06/08/23 1 CFO CLASSIFIED AD 115,00 3-01-20-100-201 Budget Apry 119
GEN ADMIN - PRINTING
23-01270 08/02/23 1 2023 LEAGUE REGISTRATION 60.00  3-01-20-120-208 Budget Apry 270
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-01273 08/02/23 1 2023 LEAGUE REGISTRATION 300,00 3-01-20-110-208 Budget Aprv 272
MAYOR & COUNCIL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
£35.00
L UH08/08/23 NI842 NI DIV OF ALCOHOLTC BEV.CTRL, i 140 EAST FRONT ST.-P O BOX 087 - ERERS
23-01262 08/01/23 1 2023-24 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL 33.00  3-01-20-120-208 Budget Aprv 269
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
33.00
SUTH08/08/23 o NIFE-109 NEW JERSEY FIRE EQUIPMENT: €O, - +-119<131 ROUTE -22 ‘EAST B
23-00848 05/16/23 1 FIRE DEPT STREAMLIGHS LED 3,746.00  3-01-25-265-245 Budget ppry 98
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-01187 07/19/23 1 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES 830.75  3-01-25-265-225 Budget Aprv 220
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENAKCE
4,576.75
S i 08/08/23 ¢ NO00Z S NORTHWEST ‘BERGEN COUNTY ' i :UTILITIS AUTHORTITY ~P.0. BX255 . T
23-01191 07/19/23 1 Quaterly Sewer Service Agmt 5,967.05  3-01-26-290-294 Budget Apry 225
' STREETS/ROADS - EMERGENCY PUMP REPAIRS
5,987.05
g 08/08/23 - NOBOL - NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP -7 i C/O GANNETT/NIMG/BERGEN-RECORD & G B R
23- 01099 06/28/23 1 JLUB MEETING-AD 16.50  3-01-21-180-222 Budget Apry 138
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01147 07/13/23 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING §7.04 3-01-20-120-222 Budget aprv - 175
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01147 07/13/23 2 LEGAL ADVERTISING 15.84  3-01-20-120-222 Budget Aprv 176
BORO CLERK ~ LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01147 07/13/23 3 LEGAL ADVERTISING 128.84  3-01-20-120-222 Budget Apry 177
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01261 08/01/23 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 77.80  3-01-20-120-222 Budget Apry - 268
RORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
326.02
“.08/08/23.-NORTH020 NORTHEAST -STAFFING ‘SOLUTIONS - 6112 BERGENLINE JAVENUE S i
23 00452 05/30/23 40 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 6/04/23 603 20 3-01-26-290-210 Budget Aprv 69
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 05/30/23 41 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 6/04/23 1,740.00  3-01-26-290-210 Budget apry 70

STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
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BOROUGH OF DUMONT
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Page No: 1l

Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name
PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Ant

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

charge Account
pescription

Account Type Status Seq Acct

23-00452 05/30/73 42 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 7/9/23
23-00452 05/30/23 43 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 7/16/23
23-00452 07/27/23 44 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 7/16/23

23-00452 07/27/23 45 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 7/23/23

S 08/08/23 oONO022 - ONECALL CONCEPTS <o ity

23-00663 04/13/23 4 DPY - Mark Outs

' ©-08/08/23 - 0P0023 - -OPTIMUM
23-00310 02/10/23 7 DPW Interent

23-00310 02/10/23 8 DPW Internet
23-00391 04/20/23 13 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE CHRG JUL
23-00391 04/20/23 14 CABLE\INTERNET\PHORE JUN-AUG

23-00391 04/20/23 15 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE JUL-AUG

CEE08/08/23 ORT80 - ORTENTAL TRADING oot wi i
1,46L.92

23-00959 06/02/23 1 ARTS & CRAFTS SUPPLIES

ST 08/08/23 0 0PA233 ¢ PARAMUS  CHEVROLETINC. -

23—00943 06/01/23 1 F.D, VEHICLE SUPPLIES/PARTS
23-00043 06/01/23 2 F.D. VEHICLE SUPPLIES/PARTS

23-01068 06/23/23 1 £.D CHIEF'S CAR REPAIRS

S E08/08/23 2 PA3TE T PALISADES SALES CORP i s
830,00

23-01059 06/23/23 1 PRINTERS FOR CHIEF AND CAPTAIN

23-01133 07/11/23 1 RECORDS MONITOR REPLACEMENT

23-01201 07/19/23 1 EMATL ANNAUL SERVICE CONTRACT

23-01250 07/27/23 1 BORO MICROSOFT OFFICE 365 2023

464.00
1,740.00
719.20
£49.60

5,916.00

AL

81.15

U
173,51
.99
02,85
11,28

790.73

1,461.92

1.276.34
69.30
185,00

1,530.64

159.00
5,146.20
11,600.00

17,735.20

COT23 PARKWAY DR
Budget

JP.0,-BOX 0340 o

3-01-26-290-210 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONAEL
3-01-26-790-210 gudget
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
3-01-26-290-210 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
3-01-26-290-210 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL

3-01-26-290-276
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS

3-01-26-290-276
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
3-01-26-290-276 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS

3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE

S0PL0.7 BOX 14502 RRTIEE
3-01-28-375-258 Budget
RECREATION -~ SUMMER REC

194 ROUTE (17 -NORTH &t i i

3-01-25-265-244 Budget

FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
3-01-25-265-244 Budget
FIRE DEPT - VEMICLE MAINT/PARTS
3-01-25-265-244 Budget
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS

3-01-25-240-226
POLICE - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
3-01-25-240-226 Budget
POLICE - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
3-01-25-240-226 Budget
POLICE - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
3-01-20-100-226 Budget
GEN ADMIN - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE

éﬁéget.

Apry
Apry
Apry

Apry

Apry

AprY

Apry
Apry
Aprv

Apry

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Apry

Aprv
AprY

Aprv

1
12
13
74

G

25

26
54
55
56

A

115

116

124

gudgét”:'.' . 122_.

164
233
265
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12:36 pM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check pate vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
Sl 08/08/23 0 PGO024 - P & G AUTO ot s B LEUNING STREET e
23-00913 06/01/23 4 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 268.71  3-01-26-290-243 Budget Apry 106 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00913 06/01/23 5 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 70.44  3-01-26-290-243 Budgat Aprv 107 I
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
339.15
0810823 o PI2A - ANTHONY PIERRQ oo i o 2976 DOUGLAS LANE - i o o
23-00285 04/11/23 10 MED B REIMB. AUGUST 2023 164,90  3-01-23-220-250 Budget Aprv 24 1
INSURANCE ~ MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
164.90
:08/08/23 . PLESCO0S PLESCIA ROOFING, <INC ' =7t i 447 -NEW MILDFORD AVE. Bl R T e
23-01185 07/18/23 1 CRABE SERV.REMOVAL FIRE SIREN 1,215.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget Aprv 219 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
1,215.00
b 2 08/08/23 - POL62 o PTOABC i i et P TRARFC OFFCR ASSC BERGN CTY - SRR
23 00404 02/22/23 1 PTOABC ANNUAL DUES - 2023 250.00  3-01-25-240-208 Budget pory 59 1
POLICE - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
250.00
SO 08/08/23 CPU4LS - PUBLIC SERVICE . ENERGY & GAS €O i PO BOX L4444 i b e
23-00451 04/21/23 11 BORO ELECTRIC\GAS JUNE 2023 1§,514.12  3-01-31-430-000 Rudget Aprv 67 1
FLECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
23-00451 05/16/23 12 STREET LIGHTS 1UNE 2023 14,080.89  3-01-31-435-000 Budget Apry 68 1
STREET LIGHTING
32,595.01
5 08/08/23 “RAOO3 < RACHLES-MICHELES ‘OIL CO.;INC. = " .C/0 MIDFIRST BUSINESS CREDIT 7t i i i
23-01126 07/07/23 1 DPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 2,428.74  3-01-31-460-000 Budget Apry 158 1
GASOLINE
23-01126 07/07/23 2 pPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 2,435.88  3-01-31-460-000 Budget aprv 159 1
GASOLINE
23-01176 07/18/23 1 DPW - Gas and Diese] Fuel 1,846.05  3-01-31-460-000 Budget dpry - 213 1
GASOLINE
23-01194 07/19/23 1 DPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 5,830.48  3-01-31-460-000 Budget pprv 228 1
GASOLINE
23-01237 07/27/23 1 DPW - Gas and Diesel 1,062.08  3-01-31-460-000 Budget Aprv 263 1
. GASGLINE
13,603.23
: "08/08/23 - “RA903 : * RAPID ‘PUMP & METER ‘SERVICE CO." "+ i PO BOX (Y o 7t i i i i s i
23 00?90 05/03/23 4 DPW 5 Pump Stations Monitor 325.00  3-01-26-290-235 Budget Apry Y7 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
325.00
:(8/08/23 - RC-106 - "REGIONAL : COMMUNTCATIONS; “INC.: SR G4 EAST-MIDLAND - AVENUE BB N e
23 01184 07/19/23 1 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES-RADIOS 51.35  3-01-25-265-276 Budget apry 216 1

FERE DEPT - PAGERS/RADIOS/COMMUNICATIONS
23-01184 07/19/23 7 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES/MAIN-RADIOS 51.71  3-01-25-265-276 Budget Apry 217 1
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Check No.

Check pate vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

23-(1184 07/19/23

e 0808723 REQDTS - RER SUPPLY, LLC, -oinisiy
22-00424 07/25/22 118 Disposal-Leaves/Woodchip/Brush

22-00424 07/13/23 119 pisposal-Leaves/woodchip/8Brush
22-00424 07/13/23 120 pisposal-Leaves/woodchip/Brush
22-00424 07/13/23 121 bisposal-teaves/woodchip/Brush
22-00424 07/13/23 122 Disposal-leaves/Woodchip/Brush
22-00424 07/13/23 123 Disposal-Leaves/Woodchip/Brush
22-00424 07/13/23 124 Disposal-Leaves/woodchip/Brush
22-00424 07/13/23 125 pisposal-Leaves/Woodchip/Brush

23-01168 07/14/23
23-01168 07/14/23
23-01168 07/14/23
23-01168 07/14/23
23-01168 07/14/23
23-01168 07/14/23
23-01168 07/14/23
23-01168 07/14/23
23-01168 07/14/23
23-01168 07/14/23
23-01168 07/14/23
23-01168 07/14/23
23-01168 07/14/23
23-01168 07/14/23
23-01168 07/14/23

3 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES/MAIN-RADIOS

1 DPY Disposal-Leaves/ Bush
2 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush
3 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush
4 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush
5 DPW Disposal-teaves/ Bush
6 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush
7 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush
8 DPw Disposal-Leaves/ Bush
9 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush
10 pPw Disposal-Leaves/ Bush
11 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush
12 bPW bisposal-Leaves/ Bush
13 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush
14 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush

15 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush

92.27

195.33

s.s
§,150.80
16,997.40
9,144.80

236.25
4,075.40
5,516.70
17,991.40

375.00

157.50

693,00
1,068.38
1,262.63
2,330.00
3,330.00
2,960.00
2,149.00
1,813.00
1,520.00
3,295.50
2,312.50
3,231.00
3,101.50

FIRE DEPT - PAGERS/RADIOS/COMMUNICATIONS

3-01-25-265-276 Budget

FIRE DEPT - PAGERS/RADIOS/COMMUNICATIONS

"4 SOUTH CORPORATE DRIVE =

2-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
2-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
2-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
2-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
2-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
2-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
2-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
2-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - EEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
3-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS

Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Butdget

Budget

Apry

Apry

Apry
Aprv
AprY
Apry
Apry
Apry
Apry
Apry
Aprv
Apry
Apry
Apry
Apry
Aprv
Aprv
Apry
Apry
Apry
ApIrY
AprY
Apry

Apry

218

191
192
193
194
195
1%
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205




August 3, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 14

12:36 PM Check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check %o. Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
23-01168 07/14/23 16 pPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 1,387.50  3-01-26-305-203 Budget Aprv 206 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 07/14/23 17 ppw Disposal-Leaves/ Bush £,817.05  3-01-26-305-203 Budget Aprv - 207 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 07/14/23 18 DPW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 1,219.90  3-01-26-305-203 Budget Aprv 208 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01168 07/14/23 19 DpW Disposal-Leaves/ Bush 390.00  3-01-26-305-203 Budget Aprv 209 1
L GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
100,108,96
R 08/08/23 - ROGUTODS ROGUT MCCARTHY ;- LLC: i i 37 AALDEN STREET vl i i 2
23-00372 02/17/23 2 BOND COUNSEL SERV JAN-JUN 2023 840.55  3-01-20-156-233 Budget Aprv 35 1
SPECIAL ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
840,55
(0810823 SHASE - SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURTTY 75 oo 74 S WASHINGTON AVE « ool i
23-01080 06/26/23 1 DPW - KEYS 9.40  3-01-26-290-230 Budget aprv 130 1
STREFTS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-01121 07/06/23 1 DPW - Keys 400 3-01-26-290-230 Budget Aprv 148 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
13.40
: 08/08/23 * SHARPOT0 SHARP. ELECTRONICS ‘CORP, -+t 7 DEPT, - CH 4272 - v s it s i
23 01214 {)7/20/23 1 JULY COPIER (ADMIN & DB} 300,08 3-01-25-240-239 Budget Aprv 246 1
" POLICE - PRINTING
360.08
Vi +08/08/23 .- SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY (ORBACH = o/t i o A CORSTCA COURT s i i
23 00321 04/11/23 9 MED B EXPENSE REIMB AUG 2023 135.50  3-01-23-220-250 Budget Aprv 311
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
135.50
B S 08/08/23 - SOMO0S - SOME'S UNTFORMS , *INC. i P 0, BOX B8 o i i e
23 01023 06/14/23 1 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS & SUPPLIES 485,00  3-01-25-265-245 Budget Aprv 121 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-01211 07/20/23 1 UNTFORMS / BODY ARMOR 8,164.32  3-01-25-240-273 Budget Apry 244 1
POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES
8,649.32
70808723 :SPO023 - SPOK; INC A e ATTING LEGAL JAFFATRS  CBTHOFLOOR v v il i
23 00315 02/13/23 § CURRNT CHARGES- SENIOR JUL 2023 2.42  3-01-28-373-237 Budget Aprv 28 1
SENTOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
2.42
©08/08/23 - -SS608 S & SIWORLDWIDE: - bt e S ML S STREET i D L e
23 01180 07/18/23 1 WATER COLOR PAPER 140# 327.46  3-01-28-375-258 Budget Aprv 214 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-01180 07/18/23 2 200 ANIMAL SUNCATCHER 637.68  3-01-28-375-258 Budget Apry 215 1
_ RECREATION - SUMMER REC
965.14

i 08/08/23 2 rSTO0L0 < STONE INDUSTRIES, “INC; it Py 0, BOX (8310




August 3, 2023

BOROUGH QF DUMONT

Page No: 15

12:36 PM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Ccheck Date Vendor # Nawe street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
23-01130 07/11/23 1 DPW -~ FABC Top Asphalt 98,52 3-01-26-290-296 Budget Apry 161
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-01161 07/13/23 1 DPW - FABC Top Asphalt 382.99  3-01-26-290-296 Budget Apry 186
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-01195 07/19/23 1 DPW - FABC Top Asphalt 82.81  3-01-26-290-296 Budget Aprv - 229
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
564.32
S 080823 -oSUO022 - SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INCw i o B4 MONTESAND RIY <7 o fs st i e
23-00184 05/23/23 8 SOLID WASTE/RECYCLING JuL 2023 126,416.00  3-01-26-305-201 Budget Aprv 17
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
126,416.00
o 08/08/23 SUEZ0S  VEOLTA WATER NEW JERSEY . %7 7+ i i69 DEVOE PLACE 7 7 o s
23- 00178 06/2?/23 8 HYDRANTS JuLy 2023 14,318.68  3-01-25-267-281 Budget apry 13
FIRE HYDRANT - SERVICES
14,318.68
CUDN08/08/23 SUEZ0S VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY i 69 DEVOE PLACE - L T
23-00393 06/27/23 7 WATER CHARGE FOR JUNE 2073 8,161.44  3-01-31-445-000 Budget Aprv 57
WATER
23-00393 06/27/23 8 WATER CHARGE FOR JUNE 2023 1,710.29  3-01-31-445-000 Budget Aprv 58
WATER
9,871.73
“08/08/23 +SUEZ0S - 'VEOLTA WATER -NEW.JERSEY. - 0069 DEVOE PLACE - b o il i i
23 01086 06/26/23 1 WATER CHARGE FOR 2022-ADJ 1,288.37  2-01-31-445-000 Budget Apry - 134
WATER
1,288.37
S 0B/08/23 < SUEZOS - VEOLTA WATER NEW JERSEY oo 0 60 DEYOE PLACE < v i v i i s
23-01087 07/24/23 2 WATER EMERGENCY -1 DANCE BLVD 6,600.00 2-01-26-310-225 Budget Apry - 135
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - PARKS
6,600.00
AR 08/08/23 - SUSANDLO SSUSAN VAN VALEN S e 300 LUNMANN DRIVE 5 e s
23-01098 06/27/23 4 SENIOR EXERCISE CLASS JuL 2023 200.00  3-01-28-373-298 Budget Apry 137
SENTOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
200,00
: “08/08/23 - SUSTOS - SUSTATNABLE - COMMUNTTIES ASSOC: /% 5 PL0, BOX 284 - o il i
23 00194 04/11/23 8 FINANCIAL SERV FEES JuLy 2023 3,500.00  3-01-20-130-235 Budget aprv 21
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
3,500.00
- 08/08/23  TENO322 - TENAELY.CAR WASH S T COUNTYROAD. o i R T
23 01196 07/19/23 1 PATROL CAR - CAR WASH 252.00  3-01-25-240-243 Budget Aprv 230
POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
252,00
: 08/08/23. “TERDOS * TERANCE ‘BATERWALTER i1/ 10 L S0 FOREST AROAD. . 1 vl i i
23 00385 04/11/23 8 CELL PHONE RFIMB. JULY 2023 40.00  3-01-25-265-245 Budget Aprv A4




August 3, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page Ho: 16

12:36 PM Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Check No.  Check pate Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

FERE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/FQUIP/REPL

40.00
5 08/08/23 - TESSEQOS TESSER & COHEN -+ il 046 MAIN STREET - 0 h e
23-00582 06/27/23 5 LEGAL SERV CONSTRUC LETIGATION 2,135.50  3-01-20-100-235 Rudget Aprv 78 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
2,135.50
CULSTE08/08/23 < THS06 0 THOMAS (COUGHLIN -« e iin i B0 GOLFVIEW DR 75 o e
23-00283 04/11/23 9 MEDICARE-B REIMB-AUGUST 2023 415.80  3-01-23-220-25¢ Budget hprv - 22 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
415.80
08708723 TRG2A o TRUCK COMPANY #2 o7 e nii 205 PROSPECT - AVE i i i e
23-00461 04/13/23 3 2D QTR 2023 OPRTNG EXPENSES 5,000.00 3-01-25-266-280 Budget aprv 75 1
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
5,000.00
: L 08/08/23 < UN-111 - UNITED MOTOR -PARTS, “INC, "o 1130 TEANECK ROAD - B NI TFEF R P IRS
23 00158 02/15/23 4 FIRE DEPT TRUCK 2 REPAIRS 943.20  3-01-25-265-244 Budget Apry 9 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
23-00914 06/01/23 5 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 51.05  3-01-26-290-243 Budget Apry 108 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 06/01/23 6 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 51.05  3-01-26-290-243 Budget Aprv 109 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 06/01/23 7 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 404,58  3-01-26-290-243 Budget Aprv 110 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 06/01/23 8 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 220.37  3-01-26-290-243 Budget apey 111 1
STREETS/RCADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 06/01/23 9 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 156.96  3-01-26-290-243 Budget pprv - 112 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00915 06/01/23 7 POLICE - Parts & Maintenance 594.68  3-01-26-290-227 sudget Aprv 113 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
23-01175 07/17/23 1 BATTERIES FIRE DEPT. SUPPLIES 943,20 3-01-25-265-244 Budget Aprv 211 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
23-01175 07/17/23 2 FIRE DEPT, SUPPLIES 46,93  3-01-25-265-245 Budget Aprv 212 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-01192 07/19/23 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 266,90  2-01-26-290-243 Budget Apry 226 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-0123% 07/27/23 1 bPW - Parts & Maintenace 11.86  3-01-26-290-243 Budget Aprv 264 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3,690.78
08/08/23VA-292 - VALLEY. PHYSICTAN SERVICES 70 15 ESSEX: ROAD,SUITE - 506. - S
23- 01165 07/13/23 1 DPW brug Test 150.00  3-01-26-290- 298 Budget Apry 188 1
STREETS/ROADS - PARK EXPENSES
150.00
g -08/08/23 - VEOL0 - VERIZON - S e 0 BOK IGO0 e s s
B%momwﬁahmm%mummawwmﬁ 46.92  3-01-31-440-000 Budget Apry 45 1
TELEPHONE

23-00386 06/28/23 34 PHONE USAGE CHARGES JuLY 2023 313.21  3-01-31-440-000 Budget pprv 46 i




August 3, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page to: 17

12:36 PM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to he printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt harge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
TELEPHONE
23-00386 06/28/23 35 PHONE USAGE CHARGES JULY 2023 410.52  3-01-31-440-000 Budget Aprv 47
TELEPHONE
23-00386 06/28/23 36 PHONE USAGE CHARGES JULY 2023 58,79 3-01-31-440-000 Budget Aprv 48
TELEPHONE
829.44
Lo 08/08/23 - VES00 - VERTZON WIRELESS VP, BOX 408 RRTRR PR
23-00390 06/28/23 22 BORO PHONE CHG JUNE-JUL 2023 440,11 3-01-31-440-000 Budget Apry 52
TELEPHONE
23-00390 06/28/23 23 BORO PHONE CHG JUNE-JUL 2023 1,916.46  3-01-31-440-000 Budget Aprv 53
TELEPHONE
2,356.57
08 /08/23 ¢ VERTZOL0 VERTZON BUSINESS @ i il pL QL BOX 15043 - i
23-00388 04/20/23 8 BUSINESS PHONE CHRG JULY 2023 23.68  3-01-31-440-000 Budget Aprv 50
TELEPHONE
23.68
Coo i 0B/08/23 O VERIZOLS VERIZON o BP0 BOX 15043 e A T i L e
23-00387 06/28/23 8 BOROUGH PHONE CHRG JuLY 2023 1,861.47  3-01-31-440-000 Budget aprv 49
TELEPHONE
1,861.47
S 08/08/23 - VERTZO20 VERIZON - U PO BOX G124 s T
23 00389 06/28/23 14 BORD PHONE CHRG JULY 2023 302.95  3-01-31-440-000 Budget Apry 51
TELEPHONE
302.95
£ 108/08/23 - V10024 VICTORIA'S NURSERY i "l i 578 PARAMUS ROAD st i Tl i
23-00719 04/18/23 1 TREE FOR ARBOR DAY 325.00  3-01-26-292-258 Budget aprv - 94
SHADE TREE - PLANTING
325.00
08/08/23 . VIO026 - - VSP-VISION SERVICE BLAN - i P, 0, BOX TAZTRE o i i i o
23- 00284 05/12/23 9 NJ STATE PLAN - JULY 2023 350.02  3-01-23-220-100 Budget aprv 23
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
350.02
ot 00870823 4 VISAD T VINCENT TAMBURRO #/i i i  § WILCOK STREET 20 i i i
23-01339 07/12/23 1 OPTICAL REIMB. 2023 100.00  3-01-23-220-275 Budget Apry 179
 INSURANCE - OPTICAL ALLOWANCE
100.00
08/08/23 - WBMASO05 W B, MASON - SR B CENTRE ST
23 00174 01/26/23 8 MONTHLY FEE RENTAL JULY 2023 4.90  3-01-20-100-295 Budget apey 10
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALTZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
23-01070 06/23/23 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES- FINANCE DEPT 108.31  3-01-20-130-234 Budget Aprv - 125
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01114 07/06/23 1 POLICE WATER / PAPER 635.22  3-01-25-240-234 Budget Apry 143
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01135 07/11/23 1 POLICE WATER 149.30  3-01-25-240-234 Budget Aprv 166




August 3, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
12:36 PM Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 18

Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Iftem Description Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES

23-01164 07/13/23 1 DPW - Kitchen Supplies 161.30  3-01-26-290-234 Budget Aprv - 187 1
STREETS/ROADS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01204 07/19/23 1 POLICE WATER 149,30 3-01-25-240-234 Budget Aprv - 236 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01217 07/21/23 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 40,92 3-01-20-120-234 Budget Aprv 252 1
BORG CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01230 07/25/23 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR CAMP 87.03  3-01-28-375-258 Budget Aprv 260 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-01258 07/31/23 1 POLICE WATER / OFFICE SUPPLIES 386.17  3-01-25-240-234 Budget Aprv 267 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
1,722.4%
2o 08/08/23 0 WES4S o WLEL S TIMMERMAN €O, INC, - i 3554 ROUTE 22 SR SRR
23-01076 06/26/23 1 DPW - Sweeper Maintenance 927.76  3-01-26-290-223 Budget Aprv 128 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
23-01076 06/26/23 2 DPW - Sweeper Maintenance 502.65  3-01-26-290-225 Budget aprv - 129 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
1,430.41
- 08/08/23 - WTHTEQDS WTH TECHNOLOGY, ~INC. ~+ =< 3665 WASHINGTON BLVD, © " i 7l i s
23-01132 07/11/23 1 ANNUAL SUPPORT FOR THINK-MAP 585.00  3-01-25-240-212 Budget Aprv 163 1
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
585,00
Count  Line Items Atount
Checks: 118 276 1,088,248.39

There are KG errors or warnings in this listing.




August 3, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
12:36 pu Chack payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 19

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total

CURRENT FUND 2-01 70,850.77 0.00 0.00

CURRENT FUND 301 1,017,397.62 0.00 (.00 1,017,387.62
Total Of A1l Funds: 1,088,248.39 .00 0.00 1,088,248.39

G/L Posting Sumnary

Account bescription

3-01-101-01-000-000 Cash
3-01-201-20-0060-000 Current Appropriations
3-01-208-55-000-000 County Taxes Payable

Grand Total:

Dehizs Credits
0.00 1,088,248.39
1,066,163.39 0.00
22,085.00 .00
1,088,248.39 1,088,248.39




August 3, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 1
